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DAYTON DARTING ASSOCIATION
Board of Directors

President Steve Warren 294-5653 97-99
Vice-Prez Tom Poliquin 294-5867 96-98
Treasurer Ron Harris 256-8131
Secretary Patti Schauer 252-6307
Sr. Bd Member Hank Duff 254-7869 97-99
Trustees: John Bagford 235-1347 96-98
——~—————""__ " Paige Bagford 235-1347 96-98
‘5,#‘;3& ., Gil Brannan 253-0644 97-99
. Mike Hadley 426-4186 97-99
J L Conpo bl Jen Kazee 256-1704 07-99
: Lou Lovash 253-9715 06-98
R Langd - hon .1 James Scaglione 866-2209 97-99
- Dick Yinger 252-6307 96-08
< C/of:,/../\ o~ L ;
ADO Rep: Libby Staub 291-9622

3500

lP 0. Box 292828, Kettering, OH 45429-0828
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Big Shot Corner

Out Shoot the

There were two recent Big Shot events. The Big
Shots were Jen Kazee, Melissa Newsham, Ray
Siebel and Dick Yinger. Both events drew a very
large participation and everyone involved had a
fantastic time. There were several winners from
both events, which enabled a great draw for the
Invitational Luck of the Draw.

The Invitational Luck of Draw was open only to
those darters who participated in an Out Shoot
the Big Shot event. There some great pairings
as teams and some very close matches.
Congratulations to:

15t - Terry Toney & Glenn Juillerat
2nd - Hank Duff & Ken Matlock
3rd - Chris Wesley & Whitey

/) very 5pe¢'1'al THAVES £ ol Hie ﬂig Shots and parkicipanis
who made this a very successhul and enlerfaining evenf.

Jut Shoot the Wig Shot will return in the Fall with fen

Hazee as you direclor.




1997 - 1998 DDA SEASON HIGHLIGHIS

Ron Allyn

Mike Applegate
Paige Bagford
Bill Bitzer
Jackie Bitzer
Gi1 Brannan
Bob Bockrath
Maureen Coogan
Heidie Custer
John Dodson
Matt Ellis
Shawn E1lis
Joy Fuller
Mark Grencavage
Ron Harris
Tereasa Harris
Shell Hixson
Glenn Juillerat
Brad Karch

Jen Kazee

Jeff Keller

1997 FALL:

DIV

GEM: Tom Poliquin
GOLD: Eric Saddler

SILVER: Jay Cummings

1997 ALL*STAR TEAM

NA

COPPER: Glenn Juillerat
BLUE: Rob Schuster
RED: Heidie Custer
GREEN: Gary Rachauskas
YELLOW: Mark Winn

WHITE: John Eckley

BRAD WETHINGTON & TEREASA HARRIS

Sandy Manger
Spanky Manger
Kenny Matlock
Scott McDaniel
Cindy Morter
Dan Murray
Melissa Newsham
Randy Perry

Tom Poliquin
Gary Rachauskas
Greg Reed

Patti Schauer
Ray Siebel
Becky Small
Libby Staub
Terry Toney
Dave Verschoore
Steve Warren
Dawna Wells

Wayne Wells (coach)

Dick Yinger
E NNERS;
1998 WINTER;

GEM: Brad Wethington
GOLD: Tony Schwartz
SILVER: Steve Richards
COPPER: John Hall
BLUE: Michael Metz
MAROON: Steve Sweat

RED: Tom Luckett
GREEN: Rod James

YELLOW: Ron Spurlock
WHITE: Paul Newport

1998 CITY CHAMPS:

A.D.O. UPDATE

I would like to take this oppor-
tunity to thank those of you who
took the time and showed inter-
est in participating in our local
ADO Allstar Qualifiers.

We were able to send two men and
one woman, Brad Wethington, Bob
Bockrath and Jen Kazee to the
Regional finals held in Cincin-
nati May 10th.

There were alot of great darts
thrown that day and Dayton can
be proud to say that Brad won
the men's playoff and will be in
Las Vegas to participate in the
ADO East/West Allstar Match in
August prior to the North Amer-
ican Open. GOOD LUCK BRAD!!!!
For those of you who weren't
able to come out to our local
qualifiers for one reason or
another, You're in luck!

We will be having our local
Masters Qualificr on June 13th

at Hank's Pub at 3:00 PM.
This will be round robin, 501,
with a $10 entry fee per person.

It takes $110 to send one man or
one woman to the regional level
and $880 to send one to the
national level.
It would be ideal to have 11 men
and 11 women at our qualifiers
so we wouldn't have to resort to
Split the Pot Raffles to cover
the monies we are short. To put
it in laymens terms if we have
8 men and 5 women we need to
come up with $30 for the men
and $60 for the women to send
one of cach. This is why it is
so important to get out and
support your club and your team-
mates and show everyone that DDA
is a strong club with alot of
wonderful dart players.
Remember, anyone can win and
anyone can be beaten any given
day, but most importantly these
playoffs are fun and good exper-
itence and practice for summer
and fall leagues.
Hope to see you all at the Masters
qualifier on June 13th with the
winners advancing to the Regional
July 10-12.

See you soon,

Libby Staub




LEAGUE WINNERS:

1997 SUMMER L EAGUE :

DIAMOND:

1) Hanks Rebels

2) Sanctuary Soft
Attitude

JADE :
1) PB Muggs Britzkie
2) Hanks Heathens

EMERALD:
1) Sanctuary Hat Trix
2) Hanks Hummers

1997 MONDAY

LITHIUM:
1) Hanks Ricky & The Kid
2) Hanks U Lose

POTASSIUM:
1) Hanks Hillbonics
2) Hanks Secret Weapon 11

1997 MONDAY (FALL):

LITHIUM:
1) Hanks Ricky & The Kid
2) Katz DDT

POTASSTUM:
1) LYT Rebel
2) Hanks Twilight Zone

PRING) ;

1997 FALL L EAGUE:

GEM:
1) Bartles "Q"
2) Kramers Be Gentle

GOLD:
1) Stowaway Anonymous
2) Sanctuary DT Express
2) Hanks Hell Razors
(tie)

SILVER:
1) Sanctuary Last Minute
2) Hanks Blurred Vision

COPPER:
1) Hanks Snapper
Slappers
2) Hanks Bar-Barians

BLUE :
1) Phone Booth
Auggies Doggies
2) PB Muggs Muggers

RED:
1) Hanks High Beams
2) Sanctuary Ins & Quts

GREEN:
1) Kramers Cretins
2) Cubbyhole 38 Fingers

YELLOW:
1) Hanks Grobys
2) Hanks Ringers

WHITE:
1) PB Muggs Lionheart
2) Sanctuary Here For
The Beer

1997 - 1998 DDA SEASON HIGHLIGHTS
LEAGUE WINNERS:

1998 WINTER | EAGUE :

GEM: MAROON :
1) Bartles "Q" 1) Cubbyhole Southsiders
2) Kramers Moral 2) LYT The Gumbies
Flexibility
RED:

GOLD: 1) Shroyer Inn
1) Hanks Hell Razors Vanishing Points
2) Katz Innkeepers 2) Phone Booth D.L.S.

SILVER: GREEN:
1) Katz Who Cares 1) Hanks Sleepers
2) Hanks Snapper 2) MVIG 38 Fingers

Slappers
YELLOW:

COPPER: 1) Hanks Domination
1) PB Muggs Rebels 2) Hanks Trips or Better
2) Hanks Bar-Barians
WHITE :

BLUE : 1) Sanctuary Here For
1) Sanctuary Live Wires The Beer
2) Shroyer Inn 2) Phone Booth Those Guys
High Lifes

1998 MONDAY (WINTER):

POTASSTUM:

1) Zachariahs Pings

2) Phone Booth Steel Curtain
3) Hanks Emerson Bigguns

LITHIUM:

1) Hanks The Good, The
Bad & The Ugly

2) Katz DDT

CONGRATULATIONS TO DAVE VERSCHOORE
170 IN
WINTER, 1998




Shawn Campbell: 180,170in, 160,
4-140,134,126, 2-125, 1240ut,
123,2-1204n,120,118,102,101

Donney Welz: 180,3-140,138,135,122,
120in,1154in,114,108,105in,102, 6bulls
HANKS: RICKX & THE KID

Ricky Davis: 2-180,162,1400ut,6-140,
139,2-135,133,126,125,123,120in,
2-120,119,112in,1114n,110,108,
2-105,102, 101, %hit

Jason Jarvis: 180,160,153,152in,
12-140,138,135,4-133,126,2-125,123,
2-121,6-320,112,108, 2-102, Shit
Paul Cooper: 3-140,133,125,121,1204in,112in
BANKS: U LOSE
Jeff Keller: 2-180,160in,156,10-140,135,
134,3-133,130in,2-130,126,5-125,3-120in,
3-120,3-119,108,1070ut, 8-105,104,102,
6bulls,2-9hit

Manger: 5-140,133,130,126,2-121,
3-120,119,126in,112,3-111,108,105in,
6-105,104,101in
Ken Matlock:
Bob Bockrath: 2-140

Mmike Applegate: 126,108in

Dan Murray: 180,148out,148in,
142in,11-140,138,133,126,2-121,
2-120,1180uk,116,3-114,112,
110out,108in,2-108,105,
2-102,9hit

Tom Poliquin: 2-180,162,160in,
142,3-140,139,137,2-135,133,
128,3-125,4-120,3-119,115in,114,
2-112,108,1054in,2-102in

Mark Link: 121,120,114

PHONE BOOTH: 1-90Q-%##¢.x4xw
Greg Reed: 2-180,170Q0ut,3-140,
2-134,2-133,130,127,5-125,2-122,
2-120in,4-120,2-119,2-114,112,
106,4-105,2-102,11 dart 401
Randy Perry: 180,152in,10-140,
2-130,123,1201i2,119,2-112in,112,
108,105in,2-105,2-102, %hit
Randy Wright: 140,123,120

Mark Needles:

Will Erust:

R Perry & G Reed: 937 Halve It
Doubles score

MVIG: DBSTROYERS

Dwayne Heidel: 2-180,8-140,3-125,
122,121,2-120,108in,108,3-105,102

Daryl Garwood: 140,135,133,3-125,
122in,121,5-120,120in,2-119,105,102

Scott Garber: 140,126,2-121,120,
2-114,9hit

D Beidel & D Garwood: 1043 Halve It
Doubles score

ROTASSIUM DIVISION

BANKS : TWILIGHT ZONE

Dick Yinger: 140,133,2-121,114,
108in,105,101, 9hit

Pattil Schauver: 133,127,2-115

Toby Vaughan: 180

Mike Gummer: 118,107

EANKS: THROWBACKS

Eddie Jones: 120in,104in,103,101in
Jon Roberts: 127,125,121,117,101
Eldon Jones:

Michael Brooks:

Joe Stein:

BANKS: SECRET WEARON II

Bob Loomis: 160,5-140,135,2-132in,2-121

Shawn Haacke: 133,122,121,2-117,
116in,114,112,104in

Cindy Morter:

CUBBYHOLE: CUBBYHOLE

Don Perkims: 140,125,117,113,9hit
James Scaglione: 132,122,113,105
Tracy Hexronm:

Bill Sluss: 125,124,123
HANKS ; HILLBONICS

Doug Holland: 140,126,125,2-121,
115,110,103, 9hit

Brian Mathis: 180,140,128,125,
2-121,120,118,1080ut,102in,
101, 9hit

LIT: THR QVERMAN GANG

Tim Overman: 140in, 2-140,132,
3-121,120,110in,105in,105

Kathy Overman: 2-140,120,112,
110in,108

Tony Overman:

INDIVIDUAL SCORES

LITHIUM DIVISION: ROTASSIUM DIVISION:
5755 - JEFF KELLER 1501 - BOB LOOMIS
5015 - JASON JARVIS 1364 - BRIAN MATHIS
4638 - GREG REED 1355 - TIM OVERMAN
4468 - DAN MURRAY 1056 - SHAWN HAACKEB
3892 - TOM POLIQUIN 961 - DOUG HOLLAND
3751 - RICKY D DAVIS 943 - DICK YINGBR
3317 - RANDY PERRY 730 - KATHY OVERMAN
3171 - SPANKY MANGER $91 - JON ROBBRTS
2971 - DWAYNE HEIDEL 495 - DON PBRKINS
2508 - SHAWN CAMPBELL 490 - PATTI SCHAUER
2191 - DARYL GARWOOD 472 - JAMES SCAGLIONE
1659 - DONNBY WELZ 428 - BDDIE JONES
1031 - PAUL COCPER 247 - BILL SLUSS
856 -~ SCOTT GARBER 225 - MIXE GUMMER
280 - BOB BOCKRATH 180 - TOBY VAUGHAN

235 - MARK LINK
234 - MIKB APPLEGATE

DDA MONDAY NIGHT LEBAGUE

TEAM SCQRES

LITHIUM RIVISION;:

9797 - RICKY & THE KID
9440 - U LOSB

8595 - KOOL KATZ

8338 - 1-900-**x-#vax
6018 - DBESTROYERS

4167 - LINES BUSY

DDA MONDAY NIGHT LEAGUR

JON 80'S

- RICKY DAVIS

- DWAYNE HEIDBL
- JBFF KELLER
TOM POLIQUIN

- GREG REED

- SHAWN CAMPBELL
- DWAYNE HEIDEL

HENNNNN
'

SPRING, 1997

PQTASSIUM DIVISION:
2557 - SBCRET WBAPON II
2325 - HILLBONICS

2085 - THE OVERMAN GANG
1838 - TWILIGHT ZONE
1214 - CUBBYHOLE

1019 - THROWBACKS

- SPRING, 1997

R e
'
g
1

|
:
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JASON JARVIS
BRIAN MATHIS




HANKS : BULLIES

¥ike Mantia: 129,120

Steve Richards: 140,121

Hoa Barper:

Wayne Wells: $-140,137,129%out, 126,
.2-125,3-123,121, 1124n,110
Chuck Lange: 125,120,116

Grant Newsbam: 180,3-140,1121in,
101out,101in

Larry Butler: 2-140,133,125
Whitey McDaniel: 128,117,101
Libby Staub: 140

EANKS: REBBELS

Rick Davis: 152in,1520ut,11-140,1150ut
Mark Grencavage: 7-140,137,134,130,
6-125,2-123,2-1091n,106

Steve Channell: 5-140,136,133,127,
2-121,117,115

Paul Cooper: 2-140,132

Jeff Keller: 6-140,2-137,135,130,
4-125,123,121,120in,2-105,104,2-9%hit
R Davis/S Channell: 8 dart 301 doubles

SANCTUARY: SOFT ATTITUDE

Shane Davis: 140,139,125,120,117,Sbulls
Mark Profitt: 4-140,123,2-121,120

Mike Truran (Blvis): 120,105in

Marc Brown: 4-140,138,134,127,125,
2-123,3-121,1210ut,120,112in

Joe Sphar: 150out,4-140,126,125,123,
117,114,1140ut,1124n,101

STOWAWAY ; SATIVA

Chris Jones (CJ): 180,121in, 108
Tom Harmon: 140,124,120,112,105
Scott McDaniel: 133,116,115,208in
Pat Pearl: 140,138,120,2-116,101
Rick Crouch: 180,140,116

Melissa Pariello:

ZACHARIAHS ; HITMEN

Chris Boward: 2-121,114,9%hit
Vince Tomashot: 135,132,121
Bob Loomis: 3-140,120,2-10%5
Mike Metz: 140,125

Jason Piexce: 119

Matt Cross: 156,2-140,125,121

HBNKS : HEATHENS

Toby Vaughan: 140,125,109

berek Spurlock: 140,121,114,
104in, 105

Gary Rachauskas: 2-180,2-140,125,
2-121,120

Mike Guowmer: 125,119,109,104,101
Rick Bitrer:

Jeff Wheeler: 2-140,134,123

HANKS: HELL RAZORS

Chris Wesley: 4-140,125,115
Ron Harrxis: 2-140,2-137,125,
112in,102

Don Ruebusch: 2-140,121,110
Jason Jarvis: 9-140,137,132,
4-125,2-121,112in,105

Bob Bockrath: 2-180,140,135,
2-125,121

Scott Alford (Fred): 2-140

STOMAWAY: ANONYMOUS

Slate Paul: 4-140,121,120,
114,106in

Wayne Shell:

Paul Stoermer: 2-140,125,121,
1200ut, 1100ut

Shawn Campbell:

Ken Matlock: 3-140,102o0ut
Mikal Howland: 2-180,2-140
Tim Seerx:

Steve Warren: 180

- AL LEE)

Randy Perry: 3-140,131,118

Greg Reed: 2-140,130,2-125,121,
120,108in,102, 3-9hit

Randy Wright: 6-140,2-125,123,
121,120

Spanky r: 180,5-140,2-125,
121,120in,17-dart-501

Mark Meedles: 7-140,3-137,3-121,
118,115in,105, 1040ut

Dan Murray: 6-140,135,134,121

HANKS: LOONEY TUNES

Jim Hoey: 149,3-140,138,124,120
Joy Fuller: 140,138,134in,132,101
Maureen Coogan (Mo): 120,101
Terry Toney:

Chris Murray:

Mario Ybarbo:

Sandy Manger:

PB.MUGGS: BRITZKIE

Jobn Janney: 4-140,135,2-121,
120,112in

Tom Marcellino: 180, 1Slout,
3-140,119

Alan Blevins: 2-140,125,121,
120,101, 9hit

Larry Stacy: 137,132,125,116
Vince Marcellino: 2-140,125

HANKS : WALLEYES

Larry Purrow: 3-140,129c0ut, 121, %hit

Dean Lucas: 121,118,113

Andy Swigher: 140

Will Brnst: 140

boug Bolland: 2-140,125,121,
120,115,114,103in

Jim Davis:

Brian Mathis: 180,140,135,121

HANKS : HUMMERS

Tim Pedro: 122,101in

Ron Spurlock: 125,101

Miae Pedro: 140,2-125,118in,
104,1040ut

Brian Jackson: 2-140,136in,104,
102in,101

Mike Callahan: 180,2-140,105,101

HANKS: DRUNK & DISORDERLY

Tom McCullough: 180,140,138,134,
130,115

Bob Caughron: 140,133,120, 8hit
Dale Newton: 126,115,109

Dick Yinger: 2-130,121,120,105,101
Patti Schauer: 132

Lovey Ware: 144,2-116,102
Barry Milby: 120

Dave Verschoore: 2-140,114,113

Chack Houser:

Chuck Shade: 140,125,121,
120in, 116

Mark Winn: 3-140,1200ut
Phil Scarlero: 133,108out
Rex Thompson: 2-126,125

STOWAWAY: STONIES

Beather Hendricksom: 126,123,120

John Johnson: 138
Angela Pox: 111,102

Tazz Pox: 138,132,2-120,120in,

Bill Cowdrey: 134 118
Steve Sweat: 135,133,120,
ERHONE BOQTH: DART MODELL 116, 8hit
Mike Hilton:
James Wolf: 180,140,3-130,
3-125,120,118,3-105,101
Tim Whalen: 101
John Cesa: 2-140,109
Nathan Fox:
Josh McKnight :
Mike Carlson: 105,101
TON 80°'S

2 - Bob Bockrath 1 - Rick Crouch 1 - Brian Mathis
2 - Mike Howland 1 - Chris Jones 1 - Tom McCullough
2 ~ Gary Rachauskas 1 - Spanky Manger 1 - Grant Newsham
1 - Mike Callahan 1 - Tom Marcellino 1 - Steve Warren

1 - James Wolf

JNDIVIDUAL SCORES
2701 - Mark Grencavage 1169 - John Janney 1739 - James Wolf
2557 - Jetf Keller 1127 - Gary Rachauskas 837 - Tom McCullough
2488 - Jason Jarvis 978 - Doug Holland 748 - Tazz Fox
2196 - Mark Needles 951 - Jim Hoey 723 - Brian Jackson
2054 - Wayne Wells 870 - Tom Marcellino 716 - Miae Pedro
2046 - Marc Brown 750 - Bob Loomis 707 - Dick Yinger
1959 - Rick Davis 747 - Alan Blevina 666 - Mike Callahan
1642 - Joe Sphar 731 - Pat Pearl 622 - Chuck Shade
1570 - Steve Channell 682 - Matt Cross 540 - Mark Winn
1454 - Randy Wright 670 - Larry Purrow 507 - Dave
1351 - Spanky Manger 645 - Joy Fuller Verschoore
1230 - Dan Murray €01 - Tom Harmon 504 - Steve Sweat
1111 - Greg Reed 584 - Derek Surlock 478 - Lovey Ware
1045 - Mark Profitt 576 - Brian Mathis 393 - Bob Caughron
1021 - Slate Paul 558 - Mike Gummer 389 - John Cesa
1006 - Bob Bockrath 537 - Jeff Wheeler 377 - Rex Thompson
914 - Grant Newsham 510 - Larry Stacy 369 - Heather
893 - Ron Harris 472 - Scott McDaniel Hendrickson
800 - Chris Wesley 436 - Rick Crouch 350 - Dale Newton
756 - Paul Stoermer 409 - Chris Jones 241 - Phil Scarlexo
669 - Randy Perry 405 - Vince Marcellino 226 - Rom Spurlock
641 - Shane Davis 368 - Vince Tomashot 223 - Tim Pedro
640 - Mike Howland 374 - Toby Vaughan 213 - Angela Fox
538 - Larry Butler 356 - Chris Howard 206 - Mike Carlson
522 - Ken Matlock 352 - Dean Lucas 138 - John Johnson
511 - Don Ruebusch 265 - Mike Metz 134 - Bill Cowdrey
412 - Paul Cooper 221 - Maureen Coogan 132 - Patti Schauer
361 - Chuck Lange 140 - Andy Swigher 120 - Harry Milby
346 - Whitey McDaniel 140 - Will Brnst 101 - Tim Whalen
280 - Fred Alford 119 - Jason Pierce
261 - Steve Richards
249 - Mike Mantia
225 - Mike Truran
180 - Steve Warren
140 - Libby Staub
IEAM SCORES

9199 - Rebels 3701 - Britzkie 2885 - Hat Trix
8011 - 1-900-*#*x-taex 31180 - Heathens 2554 - Rummers
5978 - Hell Razors 2856 - Walleyes 2553 - Drunk
5599 - Soft Attitude 2649 - sativa & Disorderly
4863 - Bullies 2560 - Hitmen 1972 - Stonies
3119 - Anonymous 1817 - Looney Tunes 1739 - Dart Modell




PHONE BOOTH: STEEL CURTAIN

Bob Loomis: 2-180,3-140,138,
134,131,125,120,118,110,105

Shawn Haacke: 2-133,131,128,
125,4-121,2-114,112,2-108,9hit

HANKS: RICKY & THE KID

Ricky Davis: 4-180,152in,16-140,
2-137,135,3-133,131,126,8-125,
2-123,121,120in,112in,112,105,
102,101in,2-9nit

Jagon Jarvis: 180,2-152in,10-140,
2-135,2-132,130,1290ut,4-126,
3-125,6-120,2-119, 1150ut,114,113,
112in,112,107in, 1070ut, 3-105, Shit

Paul Cooper: 4-140,125,122,105,
1020ut, 9hit

Chris Wesley: 120,102in
BANKS: NAMELESS

Jen Razee: 135,125,124,2-121,
111,102

Heidie Custer: 6-140,4-125,122,
121,120,112,105,101

HANKS: TWILIGHT ZONE

Dick Yinger: 180, 144,128,125,123,
3-105,1040ut

Toby Vaughan: 132,125,120,112in,
108,105

Mike Gummer: 138,126

Frank Lovash: 133,118,116,104
LITTLE YQRK: IRISH REBEL
Mike Coogan: 160,117,105

Maureen Coogan: 140,2-121,117,
110in,105in, 105

STOWANAY; THROWAWAYS

Steve Sweat: 2-140,135,2-129,
126,121,114,108

Mike Bilton: 180,2-140,139,6125,
121,111,101

KAIZ: DDT

Dan Murray: 3-180,144,8-140,135,
3-133,130in,2-123,4-121,120,
1150ut,108in,3-108,2-102, 2-%hit

Tom Poliquin: 2-180,11-140,2-138,
137,135,134,133,2-125,123,122,
3-121,3-120in,1200ut,2-120,3-120,
2-119,112,108in,4-108,2-105,103,
102in,2-9hit

Kenny Matlock: 125

HANKS: STRVE & SNAPPER SLAPPER
Steve Chapnell: 180,3-140,137,135,
130,126,125,123,122,3-121,120in,
120,2-119,115in,105in, 102, Shit

Larcy Furrow: 145,3-140,139,134,
125,108

Scott McDaniel:
ZACHARIAHS : HILLBONICS

Doug Holland: 160in,3-140,123,
120in,1054n,102in, 7hit

Brian Mathes: 2-125,122,121,115,
102in

POTASSIUM DIVISION

SANCTUARY: IT WOULDN'T GO

Harry Milby: 140,2-134,2-123,
2-121,120

James Scaglione: 105,102

Lovey Ware: 102in

GAMBITS : THROWBACKS

Bddie Jopes: 140,130in, 126,
125,120in,320,101

Bldon Jones:
Mike Brooks: 126
Joe Stein: 2-120
Mike Jomes:

John Roberts:

INDRIVIDUAL SCORES

LITHIUM RIVISION: ROTASSIUM DIVISION:
6,196 - Ricky Davis 1,142 Steve Sweat
5,718 - Tom Poliquin 1,119 - Dick Yinger
5,609 - Jason Jarvis 1,087 Mike Hilton
4,069 - Dan Murray 1,016 Harry Milby
2,661 - Steve Channell 862 Eddie Jones
2,021 - Heidie Custer 819 Maureen Coogan
1,761 - Bob Loowis 702 Toby Vaughan
1,690 - Shawn Haacke 471 Frank Lovash
1,071 - Larry Furrow 382 Mike Coogan
1,030 - Doug Holland 264 Mike Gummer
1,014 - Paul Cooper 240 Joe Stein

839 - Jen Kazee 207 James Scaglione

710 - Brian Mathes 126 Mike Brooks

222 - Chris Wesley 102 Lovey Ware

125 - Kenny Matlock

DDA MONDAY NIGHT LEAGUE - FALL, 1997
IEAM SCQRES

LITHIUM DIVISION: POQTASSIUM DIVISION:
13,041 RICKY & THE KID 2,556 TWILIGHT ZONB

9,912
3,732
3,451
2,860
1,740

DDT

STEVE & SNAPPER SLAPPER

STEEL CURTAIN
NAMELESS
HILLBONICS

2,199 THROWAWAYS

1,325 IT WOULDN'T GO

1,228 THROWBACKS
1,201 IRISH REBBL

4: Ricky Davis
3: Dan Murray
2: Bob Loomis
2: Tom Poliquin

: Steve Channell
: Mike Hilton
Jason Jarvis
Dick Yinger

1:
1
1
1




Shawn Bllis: 3-180,5-140,130,1260ut,
125,123,122,4-121,2-120,105in,2-105
Todd Rilis: 3-180,9-140,139,138,137,126,
5-125,123,122,117,114,2-105, 9hit

Matt Ellis: 7-140,137,5-125,2-120,118,
110out, 8-105

Steve Warren: 152,7-140,137,2-130,2-125,
3-121,120,117,3-112in,112,101, 9hit
Steve Tuerk: 3-180,5-140,125,2-123,121,
120in,115in,105,101in

HBANKS ; WILD BUNCH
Mark Grencavage: 7-180,152in,146in,
37-140,138,137,2-134,130,5-125,
7-123,6-121, 112in,112,105,101

Rick Davis: 180,12-140,137,134,1304in,
3-125,124,123,2-121,118,105,12dart301
Steve Chaonell: 156,4-140,2-137,3-135,
3-125,5-121,120,119,111, 9hit,
15dart501,17dart501

Paul Cooper: 11-140,136,2-135,131,127,
5-125,123, 121in,121,1204in,1161in, 114,
3105, 9d4art301,17dart501,9%hit

Ron Harris: 180,8-140,131,2-121,2-120,
118, 9hic

HANKS: BULLIES
Mike Mantia: 135,127,125
Ken Matlock: 180,14-140,137,136,135,
128,1260ut,5-125,1230ut,4-121,
1200ut, 120,117,114, 105,102

Manger: 4-180,13-140,2-139,1135,
2-134,1300ut,126,6-125,11-121,3-120,118,
111,110,2-108in,105,103,2-101,2-5bulls,
15dart501,10dart3031,11dart301,3-9hit
Ray Siebel: 180,11-140,3-135,134,131,
§-125,2-123,122,120,1160ut, 115, 105,
1040ut, 9hit
Steve Richards: ghit
Bob Bockrath: 145,2-140,138,137,130,
2-12%,122,2-121,105,2-101, 9hit
Dan Murray: 2-180,145,16-140,139,2-135,
2-131,2-129,2-125,2-123,8-121,119, 1120ut,
11lout, 2-108in,10S

Elms ngm. J_agg-t*t-iiiﬁ

Randy Perry: 140in,8-140,2-135,134,129,2-125,
3-123,1220ut,121,118,105,101in,101, 9hit
Rapdy Wright:2- 180,14-140,138,135,134,126,
3-125,123,122,121,2-120in,108in,101in

Greg Reed: 4-180,9-140,139,137,130,128,
2-125,123,122,2-121,2-120in,120,116,110in,
1080ut, 108,16dart501, Shit

Mark Needles: 180,148in,9-140,139,2-138,
2-137,136,135,125,123,122,2-121,120,1104n,
2-108,9hit

Wayne Wells: 180,8-140,133,130,5-225,123,
4-121,120in,112in,105,101

Terry Tonmey: 5-140,135,123,120

Lou Lovash: 2-180,11-140,2-139,138,137,8-125,
4-121,120,1160ut,116in,1140ut,113,2-112in,
1070ut,2-105,101,9dart301,15dartS01, 17dart501
Marc Brown: 2-180,160in,24-140,3-125,6-121,120,
119,112in,210in,105,16dart501, 10dart301

Joe Spbar: 1521in,17-140,137,2-135,127,4-125,
1250ut,123,3-121,112,108,1030ut, 9hit

Tom Norman: 180,170,5-140,136,134,111,108in,
10S5,1020ut, 15dart501

Terry Thompson: 2-140,121,%hit

Jagon Jarvis: 2-180,145,16-140,139,2-134,133,
132,130in,12-125,3-123,2-122,2-121,119,111,
106,3-105,3-9hit

Ronm Allyn: 4-180,152out,16-140,139,135,133,
3-125,2-123,122,3-121,1204n,120,119,115,
102,101in, 2-9hit

Jeff Keller: 2-180,1560ut,13-140,137,2-135,
131,125,3-121,1204in, 120,117,114,1054in,
3-105,9hit, 15dart501, 17dart501

Mike Applegate: 2-180,15-140,3-137,135,131,
5-125,2-123,3-121,2-120in, 1100ut,108in,
105,1021in,101in,4-9hit, 16dart501

Tom Poliquin: 9-180,177,1420ut,23-140,2-137,
135,134,127,11-125,123,122,4-121,117,1120ut,
109,1081in,101,2-9hit, 2-14dart501

Tom Patterson: 180,8-140,2-125,2-123,4-121,
120,112in, 104, 17dart501

GOLD DIVIESION

HANKS: HELL RAZORS

Chris {(Chrispy) Wesley: 180,3-140,137,
135,132,126,125,123,4-121,117,1160ut, 102
Don Ruebusch: 2-180,141,3-140,137,2-135,
133,2-131,128,2-12%,123,122,4-121,2-118,
1l6éout,115in,105, hit

Mike James: 160,140,136,125,101

Joe Smith: 3-140,134,125,121,120,117,
2-105,104

Ken Couch: 121

Jumbo Jones: 4-140,135,134,125,
ghit,17dart501

Bric Saddler: 145cut,11-140,137,130,
1270ut,5-125,2-121,3-120in,114,112,
2-105,1010ut,101, 2-9hit, 19dart501

SANCTUARY: DT EXPRESS
JJ Jackson: 140,134,2-125,121
Dirk Ryam: 129,125,121,2-116,105
Ken Stiller: 9-140,137,135,132,2-125,124,
3-121,120,116,112in, 2-9hit, 17dart501
Jack Campbell: 7-140,125,4-121,119,118,116
Dan Wolski: 3-140,120,105

Schwartz: 3-180,14-140,138,137,132,
3-125,3-121,120in,117,113,107,101in,
2-9nhit, 8dart301, 15daxt501

STOWAWAY . ANONYMQUS

Slate Paul: 3-180,11-140,137,136,130,
6-125,5-121,120,118,1120ut,110,
3-106in,2-105,103

Mike (Byes) Howland: 6-140,131,4-125,121,
2-120,116,115,114,111,303in,19dart501
Wayne Shell: 4-140,134,3-125,121,
2-120,116,2-108in,105

Paul Stoermer: 2-180,6-140,1340ut,125,
121,120,111,103,101,%hit,19dart501

Rob Downing: 180,7-140,138,137,2-135,125,
123,121,103, 6bulls

CUBBYHOLE: BAD COMPANY

Phil Tomey: 140,114,113,105

Dennis (Snake) Gerhardt: 3-140,133,2-121,
120,111lout, 107

Ron Bringon: 6-140,137,3-135,1340ut,5-125,
123,4-121,119,13230ut,6-110in,108, 1060ut,
105,101out, 101

Brent Weber: 141,3-140,121,110,101

Keith Gerhardt: 2-140

Barl Gregory: 3-180,9-140,132,2-125,
5-121,1150ut,114,1120ut, 101

MVIG: DESTROYERS

Dwayne Heidel: 180,148in,18-140,138,137,
3-121,120,1150ut,1100ut,102in, 9hit

Daryl Garwood: 180,6-140,139,137,5-125,
2-123,3-121,2-120,119,117,2-120in,116, 115,105
Brett Tiege: 7-140,3-125,121,112,2-105

Keith Bayes: 2-140,2-135,127,2-125, 121,
120,1054in

Jerry Marlett: 140,120,113

Scott Garber:3-140,132,125,2-123,121, 120,115

EATZ: INNKEERERS

Sam Andersom: 3-160,171,1480ut,5-140,136,
3-135,5-134,3-133,131,4-125,124,123,8-121,
120,118,114,2-108in, 2-9hit, 14dart501, 18dart501
Dave Kinzeler: 12-140,139,135,2-137,135,
125,122,5-121,2-120in,2-120, 114,113,
1liout, 5bulls

Dave Servis: 8-140,138,2-125,2-221,120in,
116,115,110in, 110

Carl Kruezer: 180,2-140,138,135,125,1104in,
105,102

Tom Boots: 180,4-140,135,132,2-125,121,120,
1170ut, 111,101

DRRA_EALL LEAGUE - 1997
SILVER DIVISION

MR. HIPRS: HIPPSTERS

Vern Childers: 174,140,127,125,121,
2-120,1110ut

Sam Bowers: 8-140,132,127,3-125,121,
120,119,106in,2-103,2-101, 9hit
Danoy Jackson: 2-140,110

Dean Karms: 102

Barry Page: 3-140,136in,121,120in
Dale Amsden: 180,4-140,138,125,

105, 10darc301

J.C.'S LOUNGE: STICKEMS

Bob Holly: 9-140,131,132,123,122,3-121,
2-120,3119,118,116,112in,112,105

Rocky Cockram: 2-125

Harold Holtman: 3-140,5-125,121,105,104
Bd Crowder: 180,14-140,135,3-125,
2-123,4-121,108,102, 101, 9hit

Jesse Osborne: 2-140,133,3-125,123,2-121,
120,117,112in,105,2-101, 9dart301

BB MUGGS: REBELS

Tim Walton: 146,145,2-140,138,137,2-135,
2-125,121,2-118,117,116, 105,103, 3-102in,
102

Ted Butler: 13-140,3-125,123,3-120,
117,113,112in,108, 101, Shit

Renee' Labon: 140,126,120,108

Jay Cummings: 180,11-140,139,135,128,125,
121,2-120,1160ut,2-116

Jeff Rickert: 180,4-140,2-135,134,2-125,
4-121,120in,2-120,1100ut, 2-101

COPPER DIVISION

ZACHARIAHS ;: HITMEN

Chris Howard: 135,129,125,121,2-117,
112,2-107

Mike Metz: 171,4-140,137,3-125,121,
120in,111, 9hit

Bob Loomis: 5-140,139,133,123,121,3-120
Vince Tomashot: 132,125

Jason Pierce: 127

SANCTUARY ; NATURE BQYS

Joel Caldwell: 6-140,2-125,123,
122,121,119,110in,108

John Hall: 9-140,2-134,2-132,2-125,
123,2-120,101in, %hit

Mark May: 140,3-125,115,2-105,101
Mark Amburgey: 140,134,132,2-125,
124,122,4-120,118,105,2-101

BA Mannon: 137,121,2-114

PHONE BOQTH: DQUBLE TROUBLE

Dave Dickson: 140,138,2-125,122,
117in,117,116,114,101,19d4art501
Chuck Harris: 2-140,125,121,116,115
Dave Rice: 3-140,118,115in

Jeff Vanatta: 180,2-140,139,133,132,
3-121,117,112,18dart501

Chip Appleton: 2-140,123

Terxy Hughes:

BLUE DIVISION

LYT: TERMINATORS

Mike Gillespie: 2-140,135,128,2-125,
124,121,2-120,115,110,104

Jexry Shofpner: 177,8-140,2-135,3-125,
3-121,120,1140ut,112in, Shit

Kenoy Foster:

Mark Ferguson: 2-140,125,124,122,121,
4-120,118,116,111,101

Jim (JJ) Jobnson: 135,125,118, 115,
114,101in

Brian Carmody: 140,125,115

HANKS : BLURRED VISION

Gil Brannan: 9-140,136,130,127,125in,
3-125,123,117,110,109,2-105,106,105in,
101, 9hit

Doug Hall: 152,135,3-133,2-131,2-3121,
3-114,105,19dart501

Tom Aukerwan: 140,107,101in

Keith Kossler: 2-180,9-140,135,133,131,
126,125,121,116,2-115in,108,105in,105,
18dart501,19dart501

Jeff Terrace: 140,139,135,125

Dave Kovacs: 180,6-140,2-135,4-125,2-121

RIC-A-RON: RQUSTABQUTS

Gary Duibley: 180,160in,160,13-140,3-135,
2-125,123,122,2-121,3-120,109%0ut,
Shit,17dart501, 18darc501

Dave Kemyon: 153out,4-140,139,125,108,9hit
Grant Newsham: 180,9-140,2-125,123,
18dart501

Daphne Leach: 140,121

Tracy Statom: 5-140,135,4-125,123,122,
3-121,2-120,120in,119,114,111,2074n,103
Jeff wiley: 2-134,124,120,119,107in

Bill Schlosser: 3-140,121,120

SANCTUARY: THE LAST MINUTE

Joe Herzog: 156,3-140,139,2-137,2-125,121,
120,116in,111,103,10%in

Ellery Bmswiler: 2-180,7-140,2-135,131,
127,4-125,2-123,4-121,2-120,1317,101
Brian Gemson: 180,3-140,121,2-105

Bill Mitchell: 3-140,132,129,3-125,121
Derek Rish: 150in,141,10-140,139,2-132,
5-125,4-121,120in,120,1160ut, 116

Don Brown: 2-180,9-140,2-135,132,5-125,
2-121,115,112in

SANCTUARY: WANKY BOYS

Chris Pourman: 2-121,120

Brad Karch: 180,140,125%,2-121,9hit
Scott Binkle: 134,2-120,116,114,101
Tim O’'Neill (T-Bone): 135,123

HANKS: BAR-BARIANS

Mike Hadley: 5-140,135,2-125,2-121,
119,1051in,105,101,19dart501

Steve Jones: 3-140,123,121,120in,116,
111,101

Minb Barper: 114,101

Pearl Sewell: 2-180,6-140,136,135,133,
121,2-120,%hit

Glenn Juillerat: 180,10-140,133,3-125,
4-121,114,110,109,105,101in, 18dart501,
19dart501

HANKS: SNAPPER SLARPERS

Larry Furrow: 180,3-140,125,120,118,
103out, 9hit

Scott McDaniel (Mac): 154out,2-140,129,
3-125,3-121,115,101

David Verschoore: 8-140,125,4-121,120,111
Jobn Dodson: 140,121,120,112in

Deonis Hilgeford: 171,3-126,124,121,116in,
114in,7-101

BB _MUGGS: MUGGERS

Jobn Janoney: 3-140,135,133,126,125,
120in,120,119,118,117,3-115,2-114,107in
Tom Marcellino: 140,2-125,3-120

Larry Stacy: 2-132,105

Vince Marcellino: 140,121,120,107,105
Steve Neargarder (Money): 2-180,144,
3-140,135,127,2-125,2-121,2-1204in,120,
103in, 101, 9hit

Alan Blevins: 180,140,2-125,2-121,101



DDA _FALL LEAGUR - 1997
BLUE DIVISION (continued)

QREIT INN: HIGH LIFBS

Chris Staub: 140,134,132,4-121,119,
117,2-301

Steve Farrell: 152in,3-140,1254in,125,
2-121,115,1140ut, 105

Tim Farrell: 177,140,134,133,119,
117,114,112in,121

Chris Miller: 180,140,135,121

Harold Farxlerx: 140,133,3-125,121,
120,2-119

RHONE BOQOTH: AUGGIBS DOGGIES
Todd Bertke: 144,140,135,2-130,127,
125,121,1204n,115in,110,1011n,
18dart501

Rob Schuster: 141,2-140,139,
132,126,116,1100ut, 9hit

Fred Springston: 140,120in

Dave Matbews: 5-140,134,120,119,115,
102in,101

Joe Womacks: 2-140,135,121,2-120,
110,101

Bob Teague: 120

RER_DIVISION

SANCTUARY: INS & OUTE

John Bagford: 140,125,123,121,120,119,
114,1070ut, 105

Paige Bagford: 139,123,3-121,117,116,105
Gordon Rice: 2-140,121,120in,119,118in
Maureen (Mo) Coogam: 112,110in,101

Mike Coogan: 140,123,2-121,118,115,114
Pat Coogan: 134,116,105

MB. HIPPS: HIPPS HOPPS
Ralph Clary: 148in,135,129,125,120
Jay Andersomn: 140,125,122,101

Matt Lewis: 140,120in,105

Randy Kinser: 140,114,102,2-101
Doug Dewees: 2-140,130in,124,121,120
Bob Dahlinghaus: 121

HUNT CLUB. VANISHING POINTS
Tom Luckett: 180,160in,3-140,2-125,
3-121,101

Mike King: 2-140,132,126,125,111
John Boush: 140,138,2-125,122,121,
120,116,2-115,112,111,101

Brian Luckett: 3-140,120,115,114,105
Kip Bohachek: 138

Tom & Brian: 9 dart 301 doubles

GREEN DIVISION

SANCTUARY: DEAD EYE DICKS
David Franck: 180,2-140,3-101

Tim Wells: 4-140,138,131,125,3-120
Dave Wesco: 2-180,140,2-125,121,2-105
Greg Johnson: 125,121,3-105,102
David Shmltz: 180,136,125,116,2-101
Dave Reed: 4-133,132,124,121,120,
19dart501, 21darcs01

Howard Spencer:

Jackie Bitzer: 3-140,2-139,121,114,112
Terry Toney: 180,152in

Bill Sluses: 136,134,2-125,120,111,109
Don Perkins: 134,2-133,129,123,102
Rich Liesger:

Jody Atkins: 140,115

Pill Bitzer: 135,125,118,105

CUBBYBOLE: SQUIHSIDERS
James Scaglione: 119,117,115,111,105,
103,2-102,101in

Chris Herrom: 2-133,121,117, 6bulls
Tracy Herrom: 4-140,2-121,2-120,101
Jobn Ryan: 140,134,120

Joe Scaglione: 2-133,127,3-121,115,%hit
Matt Tanksley: 122,114

Overman: 140,2-125,121,120
Tim Overman: 140,135,125,121,120,115,110in,
101in
Jeff Beeba: 180,140,133,2-123,120in
James Audia: 2-140,137,125,2-120,112,
101out,101
Nick Taylor: 180,125,120,101
Richard McIlvain: 2-140,109cut

Patti Schauer: 125,121,116,112

Cindy Morter: 140,134,121,120,114,212,
103,101

Dick Yinger: 133,2-130,3-125,2-120,
119,110,105in,6-105,101

Prank Lovash: 160in,137,116,111

Harry Milby:

Shawn Haacke: 152,2-133,2-121,2-112

BANKS: HIGH BEAMS

Jen Kazee: 141,135,132,2-126,2-125,122,
120in,118,2-117

Melissa Newsham: 2-140,131,120,112in,
102,101

Libby Staub: 180,3-133,127,125,123,
2-119,118,3-117,9hit

Heidie Custer: 6-140,138,1137,2-125,121,
120in,2-120,115,110, 24dart501

Sandy Manger: 122,120,115,112,109

Joy Fuller: 125,120,111,101

Dean Lucas:

Andy Swisher: 140,124,120,110,105
Steve Murpby: 180,139,128,123,2-121,
120,118,108,2-104,103

Keith Halderman: 133,125,119,101
Perry Wyatt: 5-140,138,132,3-125,
123,4-120,1180ut,112in,111, 20darts01
Shane Sowers:

HANKS: DIRTY DEVILS

Tim Pedro: 3-140,135,123in,118,116in,
2-116,101

Brian Jackson: 140,137,134,120in
Miae Pedro: 2-125,120in,3-120,108,
107,105

Mike Callaban: 180,140,135,125,121,
120,105,101

Chuck Lange: 180,140,2-120,110,
24dart501

Dave Archer:

Maria Phillips: 120,118,110

Toby Vaughan: 136,123,2-121,119,114
Derek Spurlock: 2-140,3-121

Gary Rachaugkas: 180,4-140,127,2-125,
2-123,122,105,20d4art501

Mike Gummer: 138,132,115,105in

Jetf Wheeler: 140,123,2-121,117,2-116

RDA_FALL LEAGUR - 1997
GREEN DIVISION

ERAMERS ; CRETINS

Steve Kramer: 125,121,120,116,115,
112in,15dart501

Jopathan Fox: 9-140,138,2-125,122,
121,120in,119,116,112in

Xim Kardamis: 2-134,133,123,120,113,
105,101

Joel Blandford: 3-140,135,134,2-125,
121,108in,2-106,104,102, 22dart501
Tom Fink: 140

XELLOW DIVISION

HANKS; GROBYS
Rob Soyder: 2-140,138,127,3-125,
2-120,118,111,101

Hurt: 2-140,138,2-125,121,
118,114,112
Terry Anderson: 180,4-140,135,121,
2-120,2-101
Bruce Blossom: 177,151,132,120in,
120,101
Larry Furrow: 5-140,135,2-125,121,
115,104
Whitey McDaniel: 2-140,120,3-115,
2-105,101

HANKS:; TRIPLE THREAT

Doug Bolland: 6-140,132,123,121,120,
116,112,108,106,1051in,105

Dawna Wells: 115,104

Mark Feathers: 140,128in,125,123,121,
111,108in,107

Sherry Alejandro: 132,122,119,102,9%hit
Ken Strassberg: 140,124,120,118,102
Scott McDaniel: 117

RE_MUGGS; EAD GUYS & HER
Scott Hamiltom: 125,120,112in,111

Nancy Belcher: 127

Bob Brown: 140,120in,111,9%hit

Dave Spark: 140

Lipda Cook: 118in

James Brown:

Mark Baudendistel: 120,108,104in,103,101

MHITE DIVISION

HANKS: DAVR & CONFUSER
Dave Curtis: 140,128,121,2-114,113
Amy Janning: 116,109,105

Paul Newport: 180,4-140,135,121,2-120,
1186

Jean Bistrek: 137,134,131,120,114,
111,103,202

Roberta Pinsky: 130

John EB. Eckley: 3-133,120,2-117,111,
108in, 102

Peter Eckley: 120

Rick Coffey: 120

Chaunce Cunmingham: 129,122,120,
115,111,101

Jobn A. Bckley: 140,116,114,107

Pat McCoy:

Matt Eckley: 140,139,125,1160ut,107

SANCTUARY: HERE FOR THE BEER

Steve Herriog: 2-140,136,135,3-125,113
Bruce Burghduf: 2-1i40,2-132in,125,
123,121,120,116,2-115

Dave Dillon: 127,121,120,103,102in,
20dartso1

Mike Jany: 180,2-140,125,123,122,
3-121,3-120,115

Tom Manping: 102

CUBBYHOLE: 38 FINGERS

Rod James: 140,138,137,135,128,2-125,123,
2-121,118,2-117,1120ut,102,2-23dart501
Ron James: 180,4-140,133,123,120,116,
114,102in

Chris Center: 2-140,137,2-125,121,112in
Chuck Swankbhaus: 2-120,112,2-105

Carl Johnson:

Dan stiver:

SANCTUARY : RAIDERS

Paul Sutter: 180,4-125,121,116,115,1120ut
Shawn Sutter: 140,121,114,111,24dart501
Scott Balent: 140,138in,2-125,121,2-120,
108,101, 24darc501

Mike Eddy: 2-101

HANKS: DRUNK & RISORDERLY

Marge Meyers: 125,120,114,112,105,102,101
Bab Caughron: 140,133,2-125,3-120,116
JoAnn Havener: 120,111

Bill Cowdrey: 140,2-125,123,115

Dale Newton: 140,127,123,120,119,112,
108,105

Tom McCullough;

HANKS: RINGERS

Jeff Simons: 168,1500ut,140,134,133,125,
118,115,114,111,110,109,103

Matt Redrow: 177,140,138,2-125,121,
2-120,111,105,101

Scott Knight: 134,2-123,119,114

Mike Roberts: 122,120

Ben David:

Dan Sink: 180,140,120

Dick Yinger:

Tim Hall: 140,2-121,120,114,103,101in

Dave Cantrell: 132,102

Tori Rachford: 121,108,105

Maxk Winn: 180,2-140,3-125,121,118,
105, 23dart501

Don Brown: 180,8-140,135,3-125,
3-121,1206,2-105,2-20dart501,
21dart501, 22dart501

Teresa Ciambro:

Roberta (Bertie) Owens: 124

STQWAWAX; STONIES
Heather Hendrickson: 140,134,132,125,
121,108

Steve Sweat: 2-140,132,120,107

Tazz Fox: 121,2-120,112,101in,3-101
Angela Fox: 2-140,111in, 2-104

John Johnson: 140,120

KRAMERS; FUBAR

Teresa Foor: 136,132,121,120,3-115,
2-114,110,102,24dart501

Mark Foor: 133,2-121,117,2-114,105,
102

Larry Gifford: 129,126,120,116,
105in, 105,101, 25dart501

Greg Jones: 2-140,1320ut,120,116,
1llout,107,105in,102

Amy Jones: 114,111,101

Pred Kramer: 154




GEM DIVISION:

10,053 Mark Grencavage

8,480
6,883
6,553
5,801
5,547
5,302
5,158
5,137
4,712
4,500
4,253
4,053
4,043
3,943
3,651
3,649
3,606
3,348
3,233
3,080
3,050
2,928
2,905
2,725
2,616
2,173
2,031
1,751
1,746
1,078

401

387

Tom Poliquin
Spanky Man?er
Jagon Jarvig
Dan Murray
Marc Brown
Ron Allyn

Lou Lovash
Mike Applegate
Kenny Matlock
Joe Sphar
Jeff Keller
Greg Reed
Randy Wright
Ray Siebel
Todd Bllis
Paul Cooper
Mark Needles
Rick Davis
Wayne Wells
Randy Perry
Matt Ellis
Steve Warren
Shawn Ellis
Steve Channell
Tom Patterson
Steve Tuerk
Ron Harris
Bab Bovkrath
Tom Norman
Terry Toney
Terry Thompson
Mike Mantia

COPPER DIVISION:

3,111
2,506
1,965
1,960
1,807
1,793
1,757
1,731
1,595
1,576
1,517
1,456
1,215
1,112
1,070
1,066
941
757
705
687
653
493
486
403
362
258
257
215
127

Glenn Juillerat
John Hall

Pearl Sewell
Dave Verschoore
Mark Amburgey
Joel Caldwell
Mike Hadley
Dennis Hilgeford
Mike Metz

Bob Loomig
Scott McDaniel
Jeff Vanatta
Dave Dickson
Steve Jones
Chris Howard
Larry Purrow
Mark May

Chuck Harris
Scott Hinkle
Brad Karch

Dave Rice

John Dodson

B4 Mannon

Chip Appleton
Chris Fourman
Tim O'Neill
Vince Tomashot
Minh Harper
Jason Pierce

DRA FALL LEAGUE - 1997
AINDIVIDUAL SCORES

GOLD DIVISION;:

5,583
4,929
4,203
4,161
4,031
3,944
3,933
3,582
3,402
3,228
2,749
2,391
2,321
2,197
2,177
2,015
1,942
1,867
1,827
1,798
1,351
1,279
1,273
1,175
1,133

954

893

712

662

645

645

472

373

280

121

Sam Anderson
Slate Paul
Tony Schwartz
Ron Brinson
Dave Kinzeler
Bric Saddler
Dwayne Heidel
Daryl Garwood
Don Ruebusch
Barl Gregory
Ken Stiller
Mike Howland
Dave Servis
Chris Wesley
Rob Downing
Paul Stoermer
Jack Campbell
Wayne Shell
Tom Boots
Brett Tiege
Joe Smith
Scott Garber
Keith Hayes
Carl Kruezer
Dennis Gerhardt
Jumbo Jones
Brent Weber
Dirk Ryan
Mike James
Dan Wolski

JJ Jackson
Phil Toney
Jerry Marlett
Keith Gerhardt
Ken Couch

BLUE DIVISION:

2,651
2,241
2,213
1,698
1,607
1,498
1,398
1,391
1,328
1,157
1,143
1,127
1,096
1,044
987
978
967
913
871
819
750
708
631
593
576
526
504
394
389
380
369
260
236
120

Jerry Shofner
Steve Neargarder
John Janney
Mark Ferguson
Mike Gillespie
Todd Bertke
Steve Farrell
Dave Matthews
Chris Staub

Tim Farrell
Tracy Herron
Harold Farler
James Audia

Rob Schuster
Joe Womacks
James Scaglione
Tim Overman
Alan Blevins
Joe Scaglione
Jeff Beeba

Tom Marcellino
JJ Johnson

Tony Overman
vince Marcellino
Chris Miller
Nick Taylor
Chris Herron
John Ryan
Richard McIlvain
Brian Carmody
Larry Stacy
Pred Springston
Matt Tanksley
Bob Teague

SILVER DIVISION:

3,931 Gary Duibley
3,691 EA Crowder
3,675 Derek Rish

3,556 Ellery Buswiler

3,229 Ted Butler
3,134 Gil Brannan
3,116 Don Brown

3,055 Keith Kossler

3,053 Bob Holly
2,956 Jay Cummings
2,857 Tracy Staton
2,628 Sam Bowers
2,572 Tim Walton

GREEN DIVISION:

2,358
1,859
1,590
1,586
1,448
1,314
1,254
1,081
1,050
1,045
1,029
1,027

o

Jonathan Fox
Rod James
Gary Rachauskas
Joel Blandford
Ron James

Tim Wells

Tim Pedro
Dave Wesco
Miae Pedro
Jackie Bitzer
Dave Reed
Mike Callahan

2,550 Jeff Rickert 963 Kim Kardamis
2,032 David Kovacs 900 Chris Center
1,991 Joe Herzog J 860 Bill Sluss
1,813 Grant Newsham 854 Jeff Wheeler
1,809 Jesse Osborne 763 David Franck
1,637 Doug Hall 759 David Schultz
1,375 Harold Holtman 754 Don Perkins
1,177 Bill Mitchell 734 Toby Vaughan
1,108 Dale Amsden 709 Steve Kramer
1,085 Dave Kenyon 670 Chuck Lange
1,038 Vern Childers 663 Greg Johnson
931 Brian Genson 643 Derek Spurlock
797 Barry Page 562 Chuck Swankhaus
738 Jeff Wiley $31 Brian Jackson
661 Bill Schlosserx 490 Mike Gummer
539 Jeff Terrace 480 Bill Bitzer
494 Renee' Labon 348 Maria Phillips
390 Danny Jackson 332 Terry Toney
348 Tom Aukerman 255 Jody Atkins
261 Daphne Leach 140 Tom Fink
250 Rocky Cockran
102 Dean karns
RED DIVISION:
2,289 Perxry Wyatt
2,073 Dick Yinger
2,071 Heidie Custer GEM DIVISION:
1,661 Libby Staub
1,561 John Housh 25,788 Q The Continuum
1,504 Jen Kazee 23,905 Be Gentle
1,474 Tom Luckett 23,477 Bullies
1,469 Steve Murphy 21,806 Wild Bumnch
1,074 John Bagford 29,082 1-900-**w_dxwk
963 Paige Bagford 14,707 TT&B
945 Cindy Morter
884 Shawn Haacke
874 Brian Luckett COPPER DIVISION:
852 Mike Coogan
846 Melissa Newsham 8,160 Bar-Barians
775 Doug DeWees 7,533 Nature Boys
774 Mike King 6,767 Snapper Slappers
758 Gordon Rice 4,625 Hitmen
657 Ralph Clary : 4,484 Double Trouble
599 Andy Swisher ; 2,012 Wanky Boys
578 Sandy Manger i
558 Randy Kinser !
524 Frank Lovasgh GREEN DIVISION:
488 Jay Anderson '
478 Keith Halderman 5,756 Cretins
474 Patti Schauer 5,609 Dead Bye Dicks
457 Joy Fuller 4,871 Dirty Devils
165 Matt Lewis 4,769 38 Fingers
355 Pat Coogan 4,311 Heathens
323 Maureen Coogan 3,726 Sleepers
138 Kip Bohachek
121 Bob Dahlinghaus

JINDIVIDUAL SCORES

YELLOW DIVISION:

1,988
1,630
1,490
1,438
1,425
1,383
1,144
1,130
1,098
1,056
999
963
954
820
801
17%
628
613
604
536
486
475
468

Doug Holland
Jeff Simons

Rob Snyder
Terry Anderson
Larry Furrow
Matt Redrow
Paul Sutter
Bobby Hurt
Scott Balent
Whitey McDaniel
Bob Caughron
Mark Feathers
Dale Newton
Tim Hall

Bruce Blogsom
Marge Meyers
Bill Cowdxey
Scott Knight
Ken Strassberg
Mark Baudendistel
Shawn Sutter
Sherry Alejandro
Scott Hamilton

440 Dan Sink

371

Bob Brown

242 Mike Roberts

221
219
202
140
127
118
117

JoAnn Havener
Dawna Wells
Mike Eddy
Dave Spark
Nancy Belcher
Linda Cook
Scott McDaniel

DDA_FALL LEAGUE - 1997
TEAM SCORES

GOLD DIVISION:

14,939
13,379
12,631
12,238
10,896
10,168

Innkeepers
Anonymous
Hell Razors
Destroyerxrs
DT Rxpress
Bad Company

BLUE DIVISION:

7,080
7,044
5,586
5,300
4,428
4,123

Muggers
Terminators
High Lifes
Auggies Doggies
Six-Pak
Southsiders

YELLQK DIVISION:

7,340
5,128
4,366
3,591
2,930
1,760

Grobys

Ringers

Triple Threat
Drunk & Disorderly
Raiders

Bad Guys & Her

2,489
1,668
1,379
1,352
1,179
1,074
1,073
1,039

927
877
854
802
757

730
698

639
627
599
573
477
334
330
326
260
234
154
130
124
120
120
102

HWHITE DIVISION:

Don Brown
Mike Jany
Bruce Burghduf
Paul Newport
Mark Winn
John E. Eckley
Greg Jones
Steve Herring
Jean Bistrek
Mark Foor
Tazz Fox
Teresa Foor
Larry Gifford
Heather
Hendrickson
Dave Curtis
Chaunce
Cunningham
Steve Sweat
Matt Eckley
Angela Fox
Dave Dillon
John A. Eckley
Tori Rachford
Amy Janning
Amy Jones
John Johnson
Dave Cantrell
Fred Kramer
Roberta Pinsky
Bertie Owens
Peter Eckley
Rick Coffey
Tom Manning

SILVER DIVISION:
14,366 The Last Minute
11,801 Rebels

11,346 Roustabouts
10,745 Blurred Vision
10,178 Stickems

6,063 Hippsters
RED DIVISION:

7,117 High Beams
4,900 .L.s.

4,835 Hard Tips

4,821 Vanishing Points
4,325 1Ins & Outs
2,964 Hipps Hopps
WHITE DIVISION;

4,761 Here For Beer
4,360 Lionheart

4,136 Fubar

3,494 Dave & Confused
3,132 Stonies

3,116 Those Guys
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Dave Verschoore
Mark Grencavage
Bob Bockrath
Ray Siebel

Mike Applegate
Tom Poliquin
Spanky Manger

Tom Poliguin
Mark Grencavage
Matt Bllis

Greg Reed
Spanky Manger
Ron Allyn

Steve Tuerk
Earl Gregory
Todd Bllis

Sam Anderson
Shawn Ellis
Slate Paul

Tony Schwartz
Don Brown

Jeff Keller
Pearl Sewell
Steve Neargarder
Mike Applegate
Paul Stoermer
Jason Jarvis
Dave Wesco
Ellery Emswiler
Dan Murray
Randy Wright
Marc Brown

1237 ALL*STAR OUALIFIER/MATCH PLAYX
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TON 80'S

Dan Murray
Gary Rachauskas
Ron Allyn

Bill Bitzer
Larry Furrow
Bob Loomis
Steve Channell

Keith Kossler
Lou Lovash
Daryl Garwood
Dwayne Heidel
Rob Downing
Kenny Matlock
Chris Wesley
Rick Davis
Ron Harris
Ray Siebel
Mark Needles
Tom Patterson
Tom Norman
Wayne Wells
Ed Crowder
Carl Kruezer
Terry Toney
Mike Callahan
David Shultz
David Franck
Libby Staub
Steve Murphy
Chuck Lange
Gary Rachauskas
Mike Jany
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John Dodson
Glenn Juillerat
Jen Kazee

Jeff Keller
Kenny Matlock
Scott McDaniel
Dick Yinger

Mark Winn
Paul Newport

- Dan Sink
- Ron James

Terry Anderson
Paul Sutter
Tom Luckett
Nick Taylor
David Kovacs
Gary Duibley
Jeff Rickert
Jay Cummings
Tom Boots

Dale Amsden
Grant Newsham
Brian Genson
Chris Miller
Jeff Beeba
Alan Blevins
Larry Furrow
Jeff Vvanatta
Brad Karch
Glenn Juillerat

DDA MONDAY NIGRT LEAGUE - WINTER. 1998

HANKS: NO IDEA
Mark Winnm: 2-140,2-125,120,114

Larry Furxrow: 180,3-140,125,
120,108,1070ut, 9hit

Alan Bleving: 120in
Jack Campbell:
Greg: 120

Steve: 140

HANKS: RICKY & THE KID

Ricky Davis: 160in,9-140,135,132,

126,125,123,121,2-119,118,114,

2-112in,1113in,110in,2-105,101in, Shit
Jagon Jaxvis: 140,120in,109,105,9hit

Paul Cooper: 162,2-140,132,2-125,

2-121,117,116in,102, 9hit

HANKS: GOOD. BAD & UGLY

Ron Harxis: 4-140,136in,135,130in,

121,120,2-119,111l0out

Jumbo Jones: 150out,4-140,123,
121,119,108,105, 9hit

Bab Bockrath: 171,160in,146in,141,
9-140,2-135,2-126,2-125,124,2-121,

2-120in, 1200ut,119,1160ut, 114,

110in,108,106,105in,2-105,102in,

102,1010ut

HANKS ; EMERSON BIGGUNS

Dick Yinger: 180,170,3-140,125,

2-121,119,4-105

Vaughan: 134,121,2-120,
110in, 108

Mike Gummer: 140,120,114,103
Frank Lovash: 125,121,120
PHONE BOOTH: PARTY LINE

Pajge Bagford: 2-118in,2-116,
115,114,111

Patti Schaver: 139,125,2-120,
115,111in,109,101

Jen Kazee: 3-121
Cindy Morter: 104
Bob Caughron:
STOWRWAY: THROWAWAYS

Steve Sweat: 8-140,2-120,119,
134,103,101in

Mike Hiltom: 112,101
Jeff Rickert: 121
PHONE BOOTH: STEEL CURTAIN

Bob Loomis: 2-180,174,2-140,
135,130,118,2-112in,110,108in

Shawn Haacke: 136,4-133,124,
2-121,120,117,114,1100ut, 106,
105,102,101

LITHIUM DIVISION

KATZ: DDT

Dan Murray: 180,143cout,10-140,
138,135,3-133,126,2-125,123,
122,121,3-120,3-119,1160ut,
114,2-112,108in

Tom Poliquin: 152,145,12-140,
139,137,135,126,2-125,123,122,
5-120in,3-120,119,112,110,
108,2-105,2-102,101in

Kenny Matlock: 148in,2-140,12%

Tom & Dan: 1102 Halve-It
Doubles score

HANKS: TAG TEAM
Whitey McDaniel: 2-140
Will EBrpst: 140,120in
John Dodson: 120
ZACHARIAHS: HILLBONICS

Doug Holland: 180,147,140,134,125,
122,120,119,116,103in,102,101,9hit

Wayne Wells: 4-140,139,125,120,
2-119,2-112in,102in,2-9%hit

Brian Mathes:

POTASSIUM DIVISION

SANCTUARY; STQP THE BLEEDING

Harry Milby: 171,140,135,2-132,
130,125,116,112,105in,105

James Scaglione: 138,127,120in,
115,108,106in

Joe Scaglione: 133

GAMBITS: THROWBACKS

EXlie Joves: 160in,102

Joe Stein: 180,120

Mike Jomes: 120

Jon Roberts: 134,108

Pat Melvin: 101
ZACHARIAHS : PINGS

Bob Mundey: 2-140,135,133,132,
125,4-121,3-120,119,105,102,
101in, Shit

Jeff Stewart: 4-140,133,3-125,
120,102

Jim Stewart: 140

TAGGARTS: OVERMAN

Tim Overman: 4-140,135,2-133,
121,120,115,112,1104in,108in,
108,103, 6bulls

Kathy Overman: 126,125,121,118,
110,105,103in

Tomy Overman:



INDIYIDUAL SCORES
LITHIUM RIVISION: ROTASSIUM DIVISION:
4,933 - Tom Poliquin 2,076 Bob Mundey
4,669 - Bob Bockrath 1,909 Shawn Haacke
4,416 - Dan Murray 1,858 Tim Overman
3,408 - Ricky D Davis 1,817 Steve Sweat
1,551 - Ron Harris 1,676 Dick Yinger
1,509 - Doug Holland 1,639 Bob Loomis
1,508 - Wayne Wells 1,403 Harry Milby
1,401 - Paul Cooper 1,290 Jeff Stewart
1,286 - Jumbo Jones 940 Patti Schauer
1,060 - Larry Furrow 808 Paige Bagford
764 - Mark Winn 808 Kathy Overman
553 - Kenny Matlock 714 James Scaglione
474 - Jason Jarvis 710 Toby Vaughan
280 - Whitey McDaniel 477 Mike Gummer
260 - Will Ernst 366 Frank Lovash
140 - Bteve ? 363 Jen Kazee
120 - John Dodson 300 Joe Stein
120 - Alan Blevins 262 Bddie Jones
120 - Greg ? 242 Jon Roberts
213 Mike Hilton
140 Jim Stewart
133 Joe Scaglione
121 Jeff Rickert
120 Mike Jones
104 - Cindy Morter
101 Pat Melvin
DDA MONDAY NIGHT LEAGUE - MINTER. 19398
TEAM SCORES
LITHIUM DIVISION: PQTASSIUM DIVISION:
9,902 - DDT 3,548 STEEL CURTAIN
7,506 - GOOD, BAD & UGLY 3,506 PINGS
5,284 - RICKY & THE KID 3,229 EMERSON BIGGUMS
3,017 - HILLBONICS 2,666 OVERMAN
2,204 - NO IDEA 2,250 STOP THE BLEEDING
660 - TAG TEAM 2,215 PARTY LINE
2,151 THROWAWAYS
1,025 THROWBACKS
JON 80'S
2: Bob Loomis
1: Larry Furrow
1: Doug Holland
1: Dan Murray
1: Dick Yinger

DOA WINTER LEAGUE - 1998

JTOHAMAY ; ANONYMOUS

Slate Paul: 3-177,6-140,1360ut,134,
112,127,5-125,122,3-121,120,111,
3-106in, 16dart501

Wayne Shell: 180,2-140,125,123,118,102in
Rob Downing: 4-140,127,2-125,2-121,1204in

Mike Coffey: 2-140,127,2-125,3-121,
116in,115,2-111in, 111,102,101, 2-%hit
Grant Newsham: 7-140,2-135,3-125,123,
} 121,1080ut,108,105,101,17dart501

BART] Q!

Bon Allyn: 3-180,160in,30-140,
3-137,3-135,134,4-125,2-123,
2-121,2-120in,118,108in,107,
1054n,105,103,101in, 18dart501
Nike Applegate: 180,145,142in,
10-140,3-137,135,134,2-132,127,
5-125,122,3-121,1204in,120,1100ut,
2-108in,105,103in,102in,101,
9dart30l

Tom Poliquin: 3-180,177,21-140,
138,136,1300ut,4-125,123,4-121,
120in,120,119,2-116,2-112in,108in,
1034in,17dart501, 2-18dart501,
9dart301,3-9hits

Tom Pattersom: 140,106

Jason Jarvis: 3-180,156,152in,
19~140,2-139,137,2-134,1260ut,
3-125,123,120in,1174in, 2-116,
107out, 2-105, 1040ut, 104, 9hit,
15dart501, 18dart501

HANKS: WILD BUNCH

Mark Grencavage: 5-180,26-140,136in,
2-135,2-134,127,7-125,123,122,4-121,
2-120,112in,110,3-105,104,102in,
4-9hits,16dart501, 2-18dart501

Rick Davis: 6-180,177,17-140,135,133,
130in,4-125,1220ut, 2-121,1200ut, 116,
1124in,105, 9hit, 14dart501,15dart501,
16dart501, 18dart501

Steve Channell: 160in,10-140,2-135,
130in,130,126,125in,2-12%,123,
3-121,116,101in,101, 9dart301

Paul Cooper: 156,13-140,3-135,2-133,
3-125,2-121,1121in, 108, 9hit

Ron Harris: 2-180,10-140,134,
128out, 5-125,120,118, 1170ut,
115,2-112in,101,2-18dart501

HANKS: HELL RAZORS

Chris (Chrispy) Wesley: 2-140,135,134,
2-125,2-121,2-120,101

Don Ruebusch: 180,152,3-140,139,137,
135,134,125,2-123,2-121,120,1160ut,
111in,1070ut, 104

Joe Swmith: 140,127,125,117,116,111,101
Jumbo Jopes: 2-180,152in,11-140,2-139,
2-125,2-120,1124in,111in,15dart501,
18dart501

Eric Saddler: 180,5-140,137,135,5-121,
2-120in,120,105,1030ut,1034in,101in,
9dart301,316dart501,2-18dart501

Brad Wethington: 180,160in, 145,9-140,
138,135,134,133,2-131,2-130in,127,126,

3-125,4-123,121,120in,318,117,115,110in,
106,9-105,103,2-102,2-9hit,2-16dart501,

18darts01,

CUBBYHOLE: BURG BOYS
Nike Gibgon: 2-180,7-140,134,4-125,123,

6-121,2-112in,2-105,101, 9hit
Jay Sanner: 6-140,135,132,127,125,
121,1204in,120,112

Akers: 4-140,132,2-125,123,
2-121,120,119,105

Joe Sanner: 2-140,135,127,6-122,2-105in

GEM _DIVISION

I - P A AL
Perry: 6-140,137,136,135,
134,5-125,1230ut,120in,120,105,
9hit,18dart501
wright: 12-140,137,135,
3-125,122,4-121,1204in,117,116
Greg Reed: 6-140,138,130in,3-125,
2-121,2-1204in,111in,105,102,2-101
Mark Needles: 180,171,1500ut,
4-140,139,137,135,134,133,2-125,
6~121,110in
Wayne Wellsa: 7-140,2-137,135,
2-125,122,121,113,1121in,104,
102, 6bulls
Terry Toney: 180,11-140,2-138,
137,132,4-125,2-121,2-116,
1l4out, 114,106, 18dart501

HANKS: RBULLIES

Mike Mantia: 140,121

Dan Murray: 2-180,2-148in,10-140,
2-137,3135,134,132,125,3-123,
7-121,1200ut,1204in,120,117,109,
101, 10dart301

Spanky r: 145,2-140,137,
121,2-120,115,1084in,104,10dart301
Ray Siebel: 180,152in,14-140,
139,137,2-135,134,132,130,2-125,
2-121,120in,120,118,116,3-112in,
102,15dart501,12-dart-cricket
Bob Bockrath: 4-180,23-140,139,
137,136,3-135,133,131,129,126,
8-125,2-123,122,2-121,120,119,
1ilout,111,108,4-105,102,101in,
6bulls, 9dart301

Tony Tetzlaff: 180,152o0ut,13-140,
137,2-135,125,123,2-121,120,
3-112in, 9hit

KRAMERS: MORAL FLEXIBILITY

Lou Lovash: 180,152in,4-140,132,
4-125,123,121,116,3-1121n,105,
16dart501

Marc Brown: 3-180,160,14lout,
26-140,139,136,130,4-125,123,
4-121,2-1204in,120,1160ut, 112in,
108,4-5hit, 15dart801, 16dart501,
17dart501, 18dart501

Joe Sphar: 11-140,2-135,1290ut,
6-125,123,4-121,1200ut,3-112in,
105,1030ut,17dart501, 2-18dart501
Tom Norman: 4-140,137,2-125,123,
2-121,120,111in,101out, 101, 9hit
Jerxry Atkins: 6-140,137,3-125,
119,116,2-112in,2-105,103, 8dart301
Scott Buckley: 4-140

Joe & Lou: 16 dart 501 doubles

GOLD_DIVISION

Jerry Sanper: 121,120,106in,105,101

Shawn Ellis: 144,3-140,137,133,
125,123,2-121,3-105

Todd Rllis: 143,4-140,2-137,135,
2-125,123,119,113,3-105

Matt Rllis: 12-140,125,3-121,
1200ut, 2-105

Steve Warren: 8-140,136,134,
3-130,4-125,2-121,120,118,106in,
7-105,102,101

Steve Tuerck: 180,145,3-140,127,
2-125,2-121,129,104,%hit

SANCTUARY: DT BXPRESS

JJ Jackson: 174,152in,8-140,2-137,
125,121,1041in

Dan Wolski: 158,145,5-140,121,120
Ken Stiller: 9-140,135,6-125,123,
4-121, 120,112in,112,17dart501
Jack Campbell: 4-140,135,132,123,
2-121,119,117in

Tony Schwartz: 180,11-140,139,134,118
pirk Ryan: 180,2-140,123,121,118,
112in,103in, 101, 9hit



DDA WINTER LEAGUE - 1998
GOLD DIVISION (contimued)

SANCTUARY; GM QUTCAST

Joe Herzog: 4-140,2-137,4-125,123,
3-121,120,116,111

Bllexry Emswiler: 180,6-140,138,126,
125,2-123,4-121,120in, 9hit, 18dart501
Bill Mitchell: 3-140,138,125,112in
Derek Rish: 4-140,139,138,135,126,
120in,114in, 1050ut

Don Brown: 8-140,1380ut,138,130in,
128,9-125,2-123,122,2-1201in,118,
116,105,184art501

Brandon Metz: 2-1B0,160,4-140,139,
136,135,132,2-127,2-126,2-125,121,
112,112

CUBBYHOLE: BAD COMPANY

Phil Toney: 3 -140,134

Dennis Gerhaxdt: 2-140,134,133,
131,122,105

Ron Brinson: 180,9-140,135,134,126,
3-125,4-121,2-120,119,117,116,
110in, 2-1020ut

Brent Weber: 140,125,121,120,2-116
Keith Gerhardt: 180,3-140,135

Barl Gregory: 5-140,135,127,2-125,
122,121,118,1160ut, 106out, 105

J.C. 1S LOUNGE: STICKEMS

Bob Holly: 8-140,135,129,2-125,2-123,
4-121,120,117,106,9hit,17dart501
Rocky Cockran: 140,130in

Barold Holtman: 3-140,2-125,2-120,
119,116,110in

BA Cromder: 3-180,16-140,2-135,4-125,
123,4-121,2-120,119,1050ut,17dart501
Jesse Osborme: 143,140,122,120,
2-105,101

Keith Adams: 2-140,2-134,123,%hit

HANKS: SNAPRER SLAPPERS

Larry Fuxrow: 3-180,10-140,132,2-125,
123,3-121,112in,103

David Verschoore: 2-180,170in,158in,
10-140,130in,2-125,2-123,3-121,
119,117,108,105, 9dart301

Scott McDaniel (Mac): 2-160in,2-133,
121,117,12dart301

John Dodgon: 2-140,2-134,132,3-125,
123,121,120,113,111,109

Dennis Hilgeford: 140,5-133,126,125,
124,2-121,1170ut, 6-101, 18dart501
Steve Richards: 13-140,135,128,3-125,
123,122,120in,1090ut,2-105in,103in
will EBrnst: 6-140,139,6-125,
123,122,121,115, %hit

PHONE. BOOTH: AUGGIES DOGGIES
Todd Bertke: 140,135,133,126,3-125,
120,117,116,1054in

Rob Schuster: 4-140,135,119,9hit
¥Pred Springston: 140,134,2-125
Dave Mathews: 160,2-140,3-125,
121,120,19dart501, 21dart501,
23dart501,2-24dart501

Joe Womacks: 3-140,124,123,121,
120in,2-120

Bob Teague: 134,125

KAZZ. INNKEEPERS

Sam Anderson: 180,5-140,139,3-135,
2-134,2-133,126,4-125,123,122,
4-121,120in,120,117,116in,111,
107,1060ut,101,15dart501

Dave Kinzeler: 180,13-140,139,
2-135,134,133,3-125,1200ut, 3-121,
120in,1170ut,101in,17dare501,
18darcs01

Dave Servis: 180,2-140,123,121,
119,110in, Shit

Car) Kruezer: 4-140,139,137,
1260ut,2-120,117,110

Tom Boots: 3-140,134,130,125,123,
121, 1200ut,120,1110ut, Shit

Bill Nicoll: 6-140,2-139,137,135,
134,132,128,2-125,123,3-121,
119cut,119,111in, 1080ut, 18dart501

3-133,120,117

David Kovacs: 180,8-140,126,125,
123,121o0ut,2-121,119,115in, 17dart501
Gil Brannan: 180,4-140,137,134,
4-1233,126,7-125,5-121,2-120,2-115,
7-105,103,3-101

Tom Aukerman: 117

Keith Kossler: 2-180,155,14-140,
2-139,137,132,6-125,124,123,122,
5-121,120in,3-120,116,115,105in,
105, 6bulls, 17dart501, 18dart501
Jeff Terrace: 6-140,135,130,4-125,
123,121,120in,119,111

MVIG. RESTROYERS

Dwaype Heidel: 12-140,137,131,7-125,
121,115,113, 9hit

Daryl Garwood: 171,3-140,135,3-125,
121,1180ut,17darc501

Brett Tiege: 5-140,125,118

Keith Hayes: 9-140,7-125,121,3-120in,
120,116,105in, 18dart501

Scott Garber: 140,125,121,120

KBTZ: WHO CARES

Mikal (Eyes) Howland: 174,5-140,139,
2-135,132,2-125,3-121,120,1160ut,
2-116,110in,105in,105

Paul Stoermer: 16-140,139,135,133,129,
127,7-125,122,2-121,111,109

Doug Dietrich: 180,160in, 142,16-140,
137,3-123,2-121,120,119,2-17darc501,
18dart501

Brad Kaxch: 110

Rabert Stevenson: 2-140,137,135,
2-125,117,115

Scott Miller: 121,116,105

BB MUGGS; REBELS

Tim Waltonm: 125,2-120,118in,101in,
10lout, 101, 20dart501, 24dart501
Ted Butler: 2-140,125,2-122,121,
120,24dart501

Renee' Labon: 126,118

Jay Cummings: 4-140,134,2-125,
3-123,2-121,2-120,21dart501,
2-23dart501, 24dart501

Jeff Rickert: 3-140,122,112in
Sam Bowers: 145,4-140,2-120,113,
22dart501

GSANCTUARY: NATURE BOYS

John Hall: 180,5-140,125,121,120,
114,2-101

Mark May: 160,3-140,130,1280ut,2-125,
120,117,2-108in, 10lout, 23darts501
Joel Caldwell: 140,125,2-105,101,
23dart501, 24dart501

Mark Amburgey: 107

BJd Maonon: 140,139,133,131,125,
3-121,117

RIC-A-RON; RIC-N-RON
Gary Duibley: 180,4-140,135,134,2-125,
3-121,120in,105in, $hit, 23dart501

Tracy Staton: 145,2-140,133,117,22dart501

Dave Kenyon: 180,140,125,2-123,1204in
Jeff wiley: 144,125,116,114

Brian Haney: 180,11lout

Ron Collins: 140

BHROYER INN: HIGH LIFES

Chris Staub: 127,124,121,108,

Steve Farrell: 140,2-125,121,118c0ut,
6bulls

Tim Farrell: 140,135,126,125,
2-120,117,2-115,113,109,108,101
Chris Miller: 140,127,2-125,2-121,
120in,116

Harold Farler: 140,137

mike Steele: 140,139,121,111

kB H

John Janney: 152,3-140,135,120,116,
114,111,107in,107,103

Tom Marcellino: 3-140,125out, 121,

Y 120,1180ut,112,9hit

Larry Stacy: 129,120,2-117,115,105,102
Vince Marcellipo: 135,2-125,121,105in
Alan Blevins: 3-140,135,2-121,116, 9hit
Rilly Smith:

FPHONE BOOTH: DOUBLE TRQUELE

Dave Dickson: 2-140,137,134,2-125,
2-121,120,114,108,101

(buck Harris: 3-140,137,134,125,123
Dave Rice: 2-140,134,123,2-121,107,105
Jeff Vanatta: 4-140,138,2-135,125,
120,117,108

Chip Appleton:

¢ .
James Scaglione: 171,138,127,2-121,112
Chris Herrom: 133,120,119,117in,
2-114,107,104

Tracy Hexrom: 2-140,1300ut,3-121,120,
117, 20dart501

John Ryan: 140,2-125,120,101

Joe Scaglione: 121,108

Matt Tanksley: 120

TAGGARTS : TAGGERS

Bob VanLeeuwen: 2-140,2-135
Texry Garlow: 2-133

Kevin Parnell: 140,125,117,2-105
Dale Newton: 180,125,121

Allen Garlow: 120,104

Bill Harshman:

Chris Abston: 140,133,116

HANKS: HIGH BRAMS

Jen Kazee: 3-125,121,118

Melisga Newsham: 2-140,1230ut,3-121,
115,101, %hit

Libby Staub: 140,133,131,124,121,
117,2-114

Heidie Custer: 153,3-140,2-125,121,
2 112in

fandy Manger: 140,121,105

Joy Fuller: 126

Steve Jones: 140,114

Mike Hadley: 180,2-140,138,134,
125,2-121,107,2-102,23dart501
Minh Haxper: 121,117

Pearl Sewell: 5-140,126,121,120,
105,1034n

Glenn Juillerat: 2-180,148o0ut,
8-140,130,3-125,4-123,3-121,
120in,118in,116,111,18dart501,
21dart501,22dart501, 23dart501
Rick Silvers: 140,135,121,120in,
102,101

BLUE DIVISION

LYT: TERMINATORS

Mike Gillespie: 2-125,2-120,115
Jerry Shofper: 3-180,6-140,135,
132,2-127,121,1204in,4-120,119in,
105in,101

Kenny Foater:

Mark Fergusom: 125,114

Jimmie Jobnson: 140,133,125,119,114
Brian Carmody: 160,3-140,134,121,120
Bill Nelson: 140,125,120,112,101

ZACHARIAHS ;. HITMEN

Chris Howard: 127,120,2-117,114,
105, 9hit

Mike Metz: 180,8-140,131,125,123,
2-121,119%out,111

Vince Tomashot: 140,2-135,1200ut
Jagon Pierce: 111

Michael Peters: 133,101

SANCTUARY: LIVE WIRES

Gary Rachauskas: 180,148out,
14-140,157,139,138,134,3-125,
124,4-121,4-120,112in,112

Tim Pedro: 140,2-135,127,125,
2-121,106,1030ut

Jay Xirk: 140,109

Chuck Lange: 135,132,120,9hit
Mark Winn: 2-140,134,126,2-125,
120,105

Whitey McDaniel: 180,2-140,132,
2-131,121

MAROON DIVISION

TAGARTS ; BEER BUMS

Tim Overman: 140,120,105,2-7hit
Tony Overman: 140,128

Kathy Overman: 121in,105,102
Steve Sweat: 180,3-140,138,134,
125,120,114in,101in

Heather Beodrickson: 140,119
Richard McIlvain:

LYT. THE GUMBIES

Jeff Beeba: 177,125,3-121,112,101,
9hit

Mike Coogan: 177,140,120,115

Pat Coogan: 120,122

James Audia: 180,2-140,135,2-125,
123,2-120,2-114,1124in,1120ut, 105,
101, 9hit

Maureen (Mo) Coogan: 152,133,2-120,
117,102, 9hit

Nick Tayloxr: 140,138,123,2-121,120in



OOA WINTER . il - 1928

SANCTUARY; INS & OUTS

John Bagford: 2-140,138,134,2-121,
119,115,110in

Paige Bagford: 2-126,133,2-125,3-121,
114,109,103, 22daxt501

Gordon Rice: 125,2-121,117

Jimmie Alexander: 116,101

Maria Phillips: 135,118,113,23dart501
Randy Cloud: 125

MR, HIPPS: HIPPS HOPPS
Ralph Clary: 132,2-125,2-120,117,114,
10

Jay Anderson: 140,2-121,10%0ut,
23dart501

Matt Lewis: 116,114in

Randy Kinser: 140,115

Doug Dewees:

Bob Dahlinghaus: 140,125

Mike Bergwman: 125,105,103

HUNT _CLUB: VANISHING PQINTS

Tom Luckett: 2-180,1640ut,7-140,138,
135,4-125,123,120,119, 1150ut, 1051in,
105,1014in, 21dart501, 23dart501

Mike King: 138,132in,132,2-120,105,102
John Housh: 3-140,125in,109,105,101in,
23dart501

Brian Luckett: 2-140,129,125,120,119,
24darc501

Kip Bohachek:

Tom & Brian: 9 dart 301 doubles
{1054n, 81, 1150ut)

KRAMERS ;. CRETINS

Steve Kramer: 140,120,115,101
Jonathan Fox: 160,6-140,135,2-117,
116,1124in,1080ut, 105, 1030ut,
19dart501, 21dart501

Kim Kardamis: 129,2-125,124,123,121,
2-120,108,103,101

Joel Blandford: 125,2-112

Scott Clifford: 133,120,117

Tom: 116

HANKS . SLEEPERS

Bill Bitzer: 180,2-140,136,126,125,
3-121,112,105,101

Terry Toney: 4-140,138,133,125,112in,101
Jackie Bitzer: 121

Brenda Harxis: 2-140,125,122,119,
105,101out

Boa Harper: 2-125,123,120,115,
1120ut, Shit

Hank Duff:

Tony Tetzlaff: 140,137,123,2-112in

HANKS : GROBXS

Rob Soyder: 140,125,2-121,120,116,
115,114

Babby Burt: 180,2-140,125,115,111,
1090ut

Terry Andexson: 180,140,134,2-125,
120,116,114,101,17dart501

Bruce Blosgsom: 140,134,122,115,112in
Laxrry Furrow: 3-140,125,2-121,9hit
Whitey McDaniel: 170,3-140,135,123,
2-120,118,112in,110

Steve Richards: 2-140

RED DIVISION

Patti Schauer: 174,133,119,116
Cindy Morter: 2-140,110,106in,
Sbulls

Dick Yinger: 180,2-140,139,
2-125,130,2-121,111,106,4-105,
204art501

Fraok Lovash: 2-140,119,123,
2-121,120,116,114,111,110,107,
103, 7hit

Harry Milby: 140,130,2-125,121,
117,108,2-105,102

Shawn Haacke: 2-133,119,2-114
Bob Loomis: 120

HANKS: HARD TIPS

Dean Lucas: 2-140,127,125,118,108,
22dart501

Andy Swisher: 140,121,120,116out,
101

Steve Murphy: 142in,2-140,125,122,
4-1231,120in,2-120,109,108in,103,
101,23dart501

Keith Balderman:

Perry Wyatt: 180,177,7-140,5-125,
117,116,105,20dart501, 7hit

GREEN DIVISION

MVIG: 38 PINGERS

Rod James: 7-140,135,133,2-131,
2-125,121,120in,116,101, 9hit,
24dart501

Ron Jamesg: 2-140,127,2-125,2-123,
2-121,4-120,1053in,101

Chris Center: 180,4-140,137,134,
125,124,22d4art501

Chuck Swankhaus: 128,119,118,114,
112,1050ut, 105,101

Dan Stiver: 140,133,121,105

Ty Vaughn: 136

HANKS: DIRTY DEVILS

Mike Callaban: 141,3-140,139,
135,125,121,2~117,107

Tim Pedxo: 180,2-140,130,
3-125,123,3-121,101,9hit

Miae Pedro: 180,2-140,125,123,113
Chuck Lange: 112

Maria Phillips:

Craig Bishop: 6-140,134,125,
2-123,2-121,120,117,112

HANKS ;. HEATHENS

Toby Vaughan: 2-140,128in,120,
118,116

Derek Spurlock: 5-140,2-135,
125in,125,2-121,3-120,117,2-101
Gary Racbauskas: 180,7-140,127,
4-125,2-121,120,2-116,2-112,110,
101,23dart501

Mike Gummer: 140,130,120,116,
2-111,105%

Rick Bitzer: 2-140,135,2-125,2-121

GLANCTUARY: DEAD EYE DICKS

Tim Wells: 140,133,3-120,101

Dave Wesco: 1-140,2-125,123,121
David Franck: 140,101

(req Johnson: 138,114,101

DBavia Shaltz: 125,121,120

Noward Spencer: 134,125,123,2-121,
114,110

Ren Chipman: 114

UANKS: TRIES OR BETTER

oug Holland: 2-140,3-121,120,
116,1124in,105,103

Mark FPeathers: 143,133,2-120
Ken Stragsberg: 2-140,138,107,105
Shawn Sutter: 125,122,2-120,118,
116,114,103,102

John Cooley: 9-140,135,127,
123,122,1034n,102,101in

Brian Mathes: 2-140,135,134,132,
2 12%,123,2-120,2-114,111

STUWAWAY: GEEZERS:

®on Spurlock: 4-140,134,3-125,121,
117,110,104,103,1020ut,101

Rexprr Moore: 133,105,102

Mask Manmy: 138,134,128,120,118,
1N, 106,103,102

Doan Hamfel :

Hamdy fitrobel :

Mtk Antrargey: 180,1204in,3-120,105
Mary A &L Mark M: 11 dart 301 doubles

RALL. DAVE &

bave Curtis: 150,2-140,138,134,
E32,1./4,120,115,105

My Janning: 168,113,107

Caul Newport.: 1521in,4 140,31 121,
(NI

Sman Bintrek: 171,140,115,101
Mobesta Pinoky: 140

ounle linikes- 105

PHUNKE DUOTH. THOSE GUXS

dude 0 Rekley: 140,136,2 143,124,
(DL ESTRRITA

duhie A Rekley s 160,125

Chaum e Cunnlixgham: 2-140, 126,125,
(E L RN IR TIIN

Pal Mol 1y, 2 124,114,102

Batt W hley Vo140, 120,115

Peutn b lay

WANULUAIY . MWK FOR THR DBEER

Bl mve Moo Levg. 140,121,120,105
Wiwce Mupglwtuf - 2 125,22 120

Bave Dillon:

Mike Jany- 180,2 140,125,120,2-105
oottt Winkle: 140,132,121,120
Chivla Fourman: 160,2-140,132,111

DUA WIMIER LEAGUE - 1998
TR 80°'S

Ricky D Davis
Mark Grencavage
Bob Bockrath
Ron Allyn
Jerry Shofner
Marc Brown

Tom Poliquin
Jagon Jarvis
Larry Furrow
EA Crowder
Jumbo Jones
Glenn Juillerat
David Verschoore
Keith Kossler
Mike Gibson
Brandon Metz
Gary Rachauskas
Dan Murray

Ron Harris

Tom Luckett

R M M N W e e B

(S

N S R e L L L Ty

DDA _WINTER LEAGUE - 1998

YELLOW DIVISION

HANKS : DOMINATION
Jeff Simons: 2-140,133,132,130,
121,2-120,119,116,115,110,108,

105,101

Matt Redrow: 3-140,3-125,123,122,

121,120,114,1100ut,110

Dan Sink: 143,134,125,121,120
Tim Hall: 180,2-160,5-140,135,
4-125,2-123,5-121,2-120,118,111,

108o0ut, 105, 1040ut, 101
Greg Legitt:

GAMBITS: GAMBLERS
Bill Sluss: 140,128,126,122,121,

120,108

Don Perkins: 133,131,127,117,103
Bddie Jones: 2-140,134,4-121
Rich Lieser: 3-140,125,2-120,118,

116,113,101

Bruce Poston: 140,125,2-120,102

HANKS: FEARSOME FQES

Dale Newton: 2-140,125,117,116
Mike Rizzo: 180,140,132,129,125,
123,3-121,2-120in,120,116, 111,

110,6-101, 9hit

Richard Kubn: 3-140,2-125,123,

121,2-120,101,%hit

Dave Gerdes: 140,133,119,117,105

Montel Bajiley:

WHITE DIVISION

Dave Cantrell: 113

Tori Rachford: 132,125,112in,110
Tax Fox: 2-140,125,2-121,1204n,

113,101

Angela Fox: 140,2-121

Greg DePierre: 140,120in,120

PR MUGGS: BAD GUYS & HER
Scott Hamiltom: 138,2-135
Mark Holly: 129out,125,121,118in,

115,104, 9%hit
Nancy Belcher: 1ll4out
Mark Baudendistel:

2-125

Doug Brace: 140,121,3-120,

11%out,102in
Mike Holcowmb: 140,125

Teresa Foor: 114,109,105,2-104
Mark Foor: 2-133,124,2-121,114,

112,109,1030ut,2-102

Larxry Gifford: 138,137,125,121,

120,116in,110

Greg Jones: 138,3-125,124
Amy Jones: 115

Fred Kramer:

Tony Tetzlaff
Mark Needles
Ray Siebel

Sam Anderson
Dave Kinzeler
Ellery Bmswiler
Dirk Ryan

Don Reubusch
Mike Applegate
Bric Saddler
Dave Servis
Brad Wethington
Steve Tuerck
Tony Schwartz
Terry Toney
Lou Lovash
Wayne Shell
James Audia
Terry Anderson
Bobby Hurt
Bill Bitzer
Ron Brinson
Perry Wyatt

R e e T

Chris Center
Tim Pedro
Mike Jany
Mike Rizzo
Tim Hall
Miae Pedro
Mark Amburgey
Dick Yinger
Mike Hadley
Dale Newton
Doug Dietrich
Gil Brannan
Keith Gerhrdt
David Kovacs
John Hall
Gary Duibley
Steve Sweat
Whitey McDaniel
Dave Kenyon
Michael Metz
Brian Haney



GEM DIVISION;

8,078
7,928
7,825
6,689
6,084
5,809
5,352
5,025
4,759
4,638
3,960
3,573
3,559
3,508
3,484
3,442
3,395
3,286
2,825
2,533
2,485
2,475
2,325
2,313
2,124
1,787
1,745
1,299
1,250

928

560

261

246

Bob Bockrath
Mark Grencavage
Ron Allyn
Marc Brown
Tom Poliguin
Jagson Jarvis
Ricky D Davis
Mike Applegate
Dan Murray
Ray Siebel
Joe Sphar
Terry Toney
Slate Paul
Tony Tetzlaff
Paul Cooper
Ron Harris
Steve Channell
Randy Wright
Mark Needles
Grant Newsham
Greg Reed
Randy Perry
Lou Lovash
Wayne Wells
Jerry Atkins
Mike Coffay
Tom Norman
Rob Downing
Spanky Manger
Wayne Shell
Scott Buckley
Mike Mantia
Tom Patterson

COPRER DIVISIQN:

3,453
1,847
1,795
1,642
1,562
1,410
1,367
1,275
1,148
1,148
1,058
1,056
890
814
811
786
719
675
654
576
524
499
291
259
254
244
238
140
107

Glenn Juillerat
Gary Duibley
Jay Cummings
Mark May

John Hall
Mike Hadley
Todd Bertke
Pearl Sewell
Joe Womacks
B4A Mannon

Sam Bowers
Dave Mathews
Bed Butler
Rob Schuster
Dave Kenyon
Tim Walton
Ron Silvers
Tracy Staton
Jeff Rickert
Joel Caldwell
Fred Springston
Jeff Wiley
Brian Haney
Bob Teague
Steve Jones
Renee' Labon
Minh Harper
Ron Collins
Mark Amburgey

DDA WINTER LBAGUE - 1938

GOLD DIVISION:

5,986
4,211
3,872
3,804
3,726
3,358
3,096
3,043
2,977
2,722
2,529
2,498
2,468
2,259
2,167
2,111
2,070
2,032
1,832
1,651
1,639
1,587
1,478
1,437
1,429
1,428
1,404
1,382
1,244
1,138

837
795
553

Brad Wethington
Sam Anderson
Dave Kinzeler
Steve Warren
Don Brown
Mike Gibson
Ken Stiller
Jumbo Jones
Bill Nicoll
Brandon Metz
Eric Saddler
Matt Ellis
Don Ruebusch
Ellery Emswiler
Joe Herzog
Tony Schwartz
JJ Jackson
Todd Ellis
Jay Sanner
Toomy Akers
Shawn Ellis
Steve Tuerck
Joe Sanner
Derek Rish
Carl Kruezer
Jack Campbell
Tom Boots
Chris Wesley
Dan Wolski
Dirk Ryan
Dave Servis
Joe Smith
Bill Mitchell
Jerry Sanner

BLUE DIVISION:

4,543
2,947
2,151
1,544
1,486
1,485
1,438
1,256
1,113
1,015
995
991
975
955
939
913
805
700
631
629
611
605
598
530
511
507
480
277
249
233
234
111

Gary Rachauskas
Jerry Shofner
Mike Metz

Tim Farrell
Dave Dickson
John Janney
Jeff Vanatta
Tom Marcellino
Tim Pedro

Mark Winn
Chris Miller
Dave Rice
Whitey McDaniel
Brian Carmody
Chuck Harris
Alan Blevins
Larry Stacy
Chris Howard
Jimmie Johnson
Steve Farrell
Vince Marcellino
Mike Gillespie
Bill Nelson
Vince Tomashot
Mike Steele
Chuck Lange
Chris Staub
Harold Farler
Jay Kirk

Mark Ferguson
Mike Peters
Jason Pierce

SILVER DIVISION:

5,667
4,760
4,621
4,362
3,708
3,600
3,526
3,245
3,172
3,023
2,957
2,816
2,707
2,271
2,210
2,199
2,145
1,900
1,752
1,340
1,255
1,034
943
905
836
824
738
735
671
636
554
506
342
270
117
110

Keith Kossler
Gil Brannan

Ed Crowder

Paul Stoermer
Doug Dietrich
Ron Brinson
David Verschoore
Steve Richards
Dwayne Heidel
Larry Furrow
Keith Hayes
Mikal Howland
Bob Holly
David Kovacs
Will Ernst

Jeff Terrace
Dennis Hilgeford
Earl Gregory
John Dodson
Daryl Garwood
Harold Holtman
Robert Stevenson
Brett Tiege
Dennis Gerhardt
Jesse Osborne
Scott McDaniel
Brent Weber
Keith Gerhardt
Keith Adams
Douglas Hall
Phil Toney
Scott Garber
Scott Miller
Rocky Cockran
Tom Aukerman
Brad Karch

MARQON DIVISION:

1,866
1,332
1,168
1,010

982
928
878
790
763
744
614
611
592
552
550
426
389
366

328
268
266
259

229
226
126
120

James Audia
Steve Sweat
Heidie Custer
Tracy Herron
Libby Staub
Melissa Newsham
Chris Herron
Jeff Beeba
James Scaglione
Nick Taylox
Maureen Coogan
Jen Kazee

John Ryan
Kevin Parnell
Mike Coogan
Bob VanLeeuwen
Dale Newton
Chris Abston
Sandy Manger
Tim Overman
Kathy Overman
Tony Overman
Texry Garlow
Heather
Hendrickson
Joe Scaglione
Allen Garlow
Joy Fuller
Matt Tanksley

KL DIVIGIUN,

D6 boam Lackett
HHE Vorry Wyatt
14 titeve Murphy
nsn Dlck Yinger
4% Fiank Lovash
174 ¥alge Bagford
10 Haary Milby
14 ol Hagford
onn Kalph Clary
neu John Housh

444 Mike King

771 Prian Luckett
/8 Dean Lucas

13 Shawn Haacke
90 Andy Swisher
“42 Patti Schauer
476 Cindy Morter
491 Jay Anderson
444 Gordon Rice
‘o6 Maria Phillips
$1) Mike Bergman
/6% Bob Dahlinghaus
%% Randy Kinser
410 Matt Lewis

11 Jimmie Alexander
1% Randy Cloud
10 Tob Loomis

IR WINIKR LEAGUE - 1998
TAM SCORES
Wit UIVIGLION:

e Ny “Qn

IRRNATY] Wild Bunch

IFER V3] Bullies

oAy Moral Flexibility
e s 1 900-"nx_awdk
[RERNNITN Anonymous

uuid) DIVISION:

(KR A Hell Razors
e Nt [nnkeepers
[ ITH GM Outcast
[N ISOTT&B
broong DT Express
nonty Burg Boys

H1LVEK DIVISION:

le, 12% - Snapper Slappers
1%, 6%) - Blurred Vision
12,37} - Who Cares

10, 360 Stickems

",918 Dest rayars

", 412 Rad Company

COLLHR DIVIULION:

1,49 flar Bar faun
ho42t fabely

LolGe Rugylen hDogglen
5,035 Nature Boys
406 Ric N Ron

bLUK DIVISION:

n a0, Live Wires

LU NAN Terminators
wra Muggers

nhe Double Trouble
[RTH High Lifes
Vo Hitmen

-

GREEN DIVISION:

2,816
2,218
2,141
1,936
1,913
1,831
1,552
1,528
1,428
1,422
1,299
1,260
1,169
1,155
972
920
907
302
852
833
821
787
762
720
624
623
499
476
70
349
280
136
121
116
112

DDA MINTER LEAGUE - 1998

Gary Rachauskas
Rod James
Derek Spurlock
Craig Bishop
Jonathan Fox
Ron James

Tim Pedro

Bill Bitzer
Whitey McDaniel
Mike Callahan
Kim Kardamis
Chris Center
Terxy Toney
Terry Anderson
Rob Snyder
Bobby Hurt
Rick Bitzer
Chuck Swankhaus
Brenda Harris
Mike Gummer
Miae Pedro
Larry Furrow
Toby Vaughan
Hoa Harpter
Tony Tetzlaff
Bruce Blossom
Dan Stiver
Steve Kramer
Scott Clifford
Joel Blandforad
Steve Richards
Ty Vaughn
Jackie Bitzer
Tom ?

Chuck Lange

TBAM. SCORES (contimnued)
MAROQON DRIVISION:

5,045
4,250
3,688
2,552
2,447

- The Gumbies
- High Beams
- Southsiders
- Beer Bums

~ Taggers

RED DIVISION:

6,352
5,590
5,546
3,654
2,532

- D.L.S.

- Hard Tips

- Vanishing Points
- Ing & Outs

- Hipps Hopps

GREEN DIVISION:

7,459
6,846
6,165
5,843
5.014
4,521

- Heathens

- 38 Fingers

- Grobys

- Dirty Devils

- Sleepers
Cretins

XELLOW DIVIGION:

T, 641
7,091
5,002
4.214
3,989
1,870

Domination
Trips or Better
Fearpome Foeg
Gamblera
Geezern

Dead Bye Dicks

HHITE DIVISION:

3,759
3,429
3,403
2,627
2,591
2,338

- Dave & Confused
- Pubar

- Those Guys

- Here for Beer

~ Bad Guys & Her
- Lionheart

3,573
2,498
2,073
1,827
1,810
1,633
1,615
1,255
1,233
1,199
1,057
1,040
914
898
865
848
765
734
643
638
630
614
611
607
516
366
353
340
241
114

Tim Hall
Mike Rizzo
John Cooley
Ron Spurlock
Jeff Simons
Brian Mathes
Matt Redrow
Richard Kuhn
Rich Lieser
Doug Holland
Mark Manny
Shawn Sutter
Dave Wesco
Bddie Jones
Bill Sluss
Howard Spencer
Mark Amburgey
Tim Wells
Dan Sink
Dale Newton
Ken Strassberg
Dave Gexdes
Don Perkinsg
Bruce Poston
Mark Feathers
bavid Shultz
Greg Johnson
Roger Moore
David Franck
Ken Chipman

WHITE DIVISION:

1,301
1,298
1,274
989
981
880
867
842
712
683
655
637
594
536
527
513
490
486
479
455
408
388
382
380
285
265
250
140
115
114
113
105

Paul Newport
Dave Curtis
Mark Foor
Chaunce Cunningham
Taz Fox

John EB. Eckley
Larry Gifford
Doug Brace
Mark Holly
Chris Fourman
Matt Eckley
Greg Jones

Pat McCoy
Texresa Foor
Jean Bistrek
Scott Hinkle
Bruce Burghduf
Steve Herring
Tori Rachford
Mike Jany
Scott Hamilton
Amy Janning
Angela Fox
Greg DebPeirre
John A. Eckley
Mike Holcomb
Mark Baudendigtel
Roberta Pinsky
Amy Jones
Nancy Belcher
Dave Cantrell
Donnie Heikes



Gem
Mike Mantia
Scott Buckley
Marc Brown
Ricky Davis
Jason Jarvis
Tom Poliquin
Ron Hatris
Mark Grencavage
Bob Bockrath
Joe Sphar
Randy Perry
Terry Toney
Dan Murray
Spanky Manger
Ron Allyn
Ray Siebel
Paul Cooper
Tom Norman
Mike Applegate
Steve Channell
Tony Tetzlaff
Jerry Atkins
Rob Downing
Slate Paul
Mark Needles
Greg Reed
Wayne Wells
Mike Coffey
Lou Lovash
Wayne Shell
Tom Patterson
Randy Wright
Grant Newsham

Gold

Brad Wethington
Bill Nicoli

Eric Saddler
Jumbo Jones
Don Brown
Tony Schwartz
Dave Kinzeler
Matt Ellis

Ken Stiller
Shawn Ellis
Steve Warren
Steve Tuerck

DDA Winter League-1998
PPD's By Division

Games
4
2

29
30
26
29
22
26
32
23
16
24
26
10
34
23
22
12
35
27
22
21
9
33
17
12
19
24
13
23
5
8
23

Games
22
27
23
17
26
26
29
27
30
17
22
25

PPD
26.86
23.42
2322
23.07
22.93
21.85
2151
21.48
21.03
20.97
2055
2048
20.10
20.04
20.03
19.96
19.65
19.63
19.58
19.29
19.12
19.12
18.96
18.64
18.61
18.61
18.28
18.06
17.93
17.43
17.18
17.07
16.93

PPD
2347
21.88
21.80
21.72
20.41
20.37
19.29
19.16
19.15
18.97
18.92
18.80

Gold {Cont.)

Sam Anderson
Carl Kreuzer
Dave Servis
Todd Ellis
Chris Wesley
Don Ruebusch
Ellery Emswiler
Brandon Metz
Joe Sanner
Derek Rish
Michael Gibson
Joe Smith

Dan Wolski
Tom Boots
Joe Herzog
Jay Sanner

JJ Jackson
Tom Akers
Jack Campbell
Dirk Ryan

Bill Mitchell
Jerry Sanner

Silver

Ed Crowder
Doug Dietrich
Steve Richards
Dennis Hilgeford
Will Ernst

Keith Kossler
Daryl Garwood
Ron Brinson
Bob Holly

Paul Stoermer
Jeff Terrance
Dave Verschoore
Dwayne Heidel
Doug Hall
Mikal Howland
Keith Gerhardt
Scott McDaniel
David Kovacs
Gil Brannan
John Dodson
Keith Hayes
Larry Furrow
Keith Adams

Games

21

27
10
28
27
29
24
24
16
19
37
10
12
3

20
25
23
34
19
24
18
18

Games
31

31
14
16
14
27
28
30
33
29
13
26
25
19
32
10
13
33
33
15
26

10

PPD
18.56
18.53
18.32
18.31

18.16
18.00
17.92
17.90
17.60
17.31

17.16
17.09
17.06
16.91
16.88
16.43
16.42
16.31
16.15
15.80
15.54
15.52

PPD
20.91

19.82
19.55
19.10
19.07
18.58
18.37
17.72
17.60
17.48
17.41

17.40
17.36
17.35
17.35
17.25
17.20
17.19
17.19
16.71
16.70
16.58
16.46

Silver {Cont.)
Brad Karch

Dennis Gerhardt
Earl Gregory
Harry Holtman
Rocky Cochran
Phil Toney
Brent Weber
Scott Garber
Steve Stevenson
Brett Tietge
Tom Aukerman
Jesse Osborne
Scott Miller

Copper
Dave Matthews

Glenn Juilierat
Jay Cummings
Mark May

Jeff Rickert
Ted Butler
Sam Bowers
Joe Womacks
Tracy Staton
Ed Mannon
Joel Caldwelt
Pearl Sewell
Tim Walton
Ron Collins
Rick Silvers
Rob Schuster
Gary Duibley
Mark Amburgey
Mike Hadley
John Hall

Brian Haney
Renee Labon
Fred Springston
Minh Harper
Todd Bertke
Jeff Wiley

Bob Loomis
Steve Jones
David Kenyon

Blue
None Recorded

Games

6
20
25
27

7

g8
18
15
18
25

5
22
12

Games

WN®d WS WA

-
*J

Games

PPD
16.45
16.39
16.34
16.01
15.65
15.09
14.94
14.69
14.52
14.40
14.20
14.19
13.14

PPD
19.07
18.65
17.67
17.51
17.18
17.05
17.05
16.67
16.56
16.55
16.05
15.97
15.95
15.87
15.82
15.77
15.67
15.414
15.19
15.06
14.84
14.49
14.45
14.27
14.15
13.47
13.07
12.78
12.23

PPD

Maroon
Maureen Coogan
Heidie Custer
Jeff Beeba

Joy Fuller

Mike Coogan
Sandy Manger
Jen Kazee
James Audia

Red

Shawn Haacke
Brian Luckett
Jay Anderson
Tom Luckett
Perry Wyatt
Harry Milby
Dick Yinger
Doug Dewees
Andy Swisher
Randy Cloud
Dean Lucas
Steve Murphy
Bob Dahlinghaus
Gordon Rice
John Bagford
Paige Bagford
John Housh
Shane Sower
Frank Lovash
Randy Kinser
Jimi Alexander
Mike Bergman
Kip Bohachek
Mike King
Ralph Clary
Patti Schauer
Maria Phillips
Matt Lewis
Cindy Morter
Keith Halderman

Green

Jon Fox

Derek Spurtock
Gary Rachauskas
Toby Vaughn
Rod James

Tim Pedro

Dan Stivers

Mike Gumimer

Games
2

NN ONNWN

Games
10
24
20
30
30

28
26

24
30
12
17
26
29
30

23
15
11
16

28
23
26
21
16
20

Games

NN ENNNN =

PPD
16.98
14.12
13.74
13.68
12.81
12.47
12.39
12.07

PPD
15.55
15.01
14.94
14.84
14.79
14.72
14.69
14.68
14.01
13.93
13.91
13.71
13.70
13.65
13.51
13.25
13.23
13.22
13.21
13.18
12.54
12.49
12.35
12.25
12.20
12.14
11.90
11.59
11.56
11.50

PPD
25.11
22.90
21.33
20.92
17.81
17.24
17.20
15.87



Green (Cont.)
Chris Center
Ron James
Mike Callahan
Bobby Hurt
Joel Blandford
Rick Bitzer
Craig Bishop
Steve Kramer
Miae Pedro
Maria Phillips-g
Terry Anderson

Yellow

Dan Sink
Dave Schultz
Dave Franck
Dean Hamiel
Greg Johnson
Ron Spurlock

Mark Amburgey-y

Howard Spencer
Roger Moore

White

Chaunce Cunningham

Bruce Burghduf
Larry Gifford
Doug Brace
Chris Fourman
Mark Foor
Taz Fox

Steve Herring
Mike Jany
Nancy Beicher
Pete Eckley
Teresa Foor
Don Heikes
Tori Rachford
Amy Janning
Amy Jones

Games

6

NN NN WNON

Games

[*]

Games

N RN WWWWOO

W= N = NNNNOLCNN-=- WS

_P-P—D_
15.45
15.19
14.73
14.46
14.10
14.07
12.94
12.89
12.41
11.89
10.75

PPD
14.72
14.22
14.12
13.16
1278
1274
12.35
10.47
10.34

PPD

16.16
14.85
14.26
14.21
13.36
13.04
1263
11.84
11.49
11.09
10.58
10.36
10.35
10.08
10.02

9.28

Name

Mike Mantia
Jon Fox

Brad Wethington
Scott Buckley
Marc Brown
Ricky Davis
Jason Jarvis
Derek Spurlock
Bilt Nicoll

Tom Poliquin
Eric Saddler
Jumbo Jones
Ron Harris
Mark Grencavage
Gary Rachauskas
Bob Bockrath
Joe Sphar
Toby Vaughn
Ed Crowder
Randy Perry
Terry Toney
Don Brown
Tony Schwartz
Dan Murray
Spanky Manger
Ron Allyn

Ray Siebel
Doug Dietrich
Paul Cooper
Tom Norman
Mike Applegate
Steve Richards
Steve Channell
Dave Kinzeler
Matt Ellis

Ken Stiller
Tony Tetzlaff
Jerry Atkins
Dennis Hilgeford
Will Ernst

Dave Matthews
Shawn Ellis
Rob Downing
Steve Warren
Steve Tuerck
Glenn Juillerat

DDA Winter League 1998

Overall PPD Listing

PPD
26.86
251
23.47
23.42
2322
23.07
2293
22.90
21.88
21.85
21.80
21.72
21.51
21.48
21.33
21.03
20.97
20.92
20.91
20.55
20.48
20.41
20.37
20.10
20.04
20.03
19.96
19.82
19.65
19.63
19.58
19.55
19.29
19.29
19.16
19.15
19.12
19.12
19.10
19.07
19.07
18.97
18.96
18.92
18.80
18.65

Gm
4
2

22
2
29
30
26
t
27
29
23
17
22
26
2
32
23
2
31
16
24
26
26
26
10
34
23
31
22
12
35
14
27
29
27
30
22
21
16
14
12
17
9
22
25
23

Green
Gem
Gem
Green
Silver
Gem
Gem
Gold
Gold
Gem
Gem
Gem
Gem
Silver
Gem
Gem
Gem
Silver
Gem
Gold
Gold
Gold
Gem
Gem
Silver
Silver
Copper
Gold
Gem
Gold
Gold
Copper

Name

Slate Paul
Mark Needles
Greg Reed
Keith Kossler
Sam Anderson
Carl Kreuzer
Daryl Garwood
Dave Servis
Todd Ellis
Wayne Wells
Chris Wesley
Mike Coffey
Don Ruebusch
Lou Lovash
Eflery Emswiter
Brandon Metz
Rod James
Ron Brinson
Jay Cummings
Bob Holly

Joe Sanner
Mark May

Paut Stoermer
Wayne Shell
Jeff Terrance
Dave Verschoore
Dwayne Heidel
Doug Hall
Mikal Howland
Derek Rish
Keith Gerhardt
Tim Pedro
Dan Stivers
Scott McDaniel
David Kovacs
Gil Brannan
Tom Patterson
Jeff Rickert
Michael Gibson
Joe Smith
Randy Wright
Dan Wolski
Ted Butler
Sam Bowers
Maureen Coogan
Grant Newsham

PPD
18.64
18.61
18.61
18.58
18.56
18.53
18.37
18.32
18.31
18.28
18.16
18.06
18.00
17.93
17.92
17.90
17.81
17.72
17.67
17.60
17.60
17.51
17.48
17.43
17.41
17.40
17.36
17.35
17.35
17.31
17.25
17.24
17.20
17.20
17.19
17.19
17.18
17.18
17.16
17.09
17.07
17.06
17.05
17.05
16.98
16.93

33
17
12
27
21
27
28
10

28

19
27
24
29
13
24
24
2
30
23
33
16
10
29
23
13
26
25
19
32
19
10
4
2
13
33
33
5
21
37
10
8
12
26
8
2
23

Gms Div.

Gem
Gem
Gem
Silver
Goid
Gold
Silver
Gold
Gold
Gem
Gold
Gem
Gold
Gem
Gold
Gold
Green
Silver
Copper
Silver
Gold
Copper
Silver
Gem
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Silver
Gold
Silver
Green
Green
Silver
Silver
Silver
Gem
Copper
Gold
Gold
Gem
Gold
Copper
Copper
Maroon
Gem



DDA Fall League 1998
Overall PPD Listing {Cont.)

Name PPD Gms Div. Name PPD Gms Div.

Tom Boots 1691 31 Gold Dan Sink 1472 3 Yellow

Joe Herzog 16.88 20 Gold Dick Yinger 1469 28 Red

John Dodson 16.71 15  Silver Scott Garber 1469 15 Silver

Keith Hayes 16.70 26 Silver Doug Dewees 1468 3 Red .

Joe Womacks 1667 15 Copper Steve Stevenson 1452 18 Silver

Larry Furrow 16.58 8  Silver Renee Labon 14 49 3  Copper ' DDA CALENDAR OF EVENTS:
Tracy Staton 1656 10 Copper Bobby Hurt 14.46 2  Green

Ed Mannon 1655 9 Copper Fred Springston 1445 13 Copper | . . .

Keith Adams 1646 10 Silver Brett Tietge 1440 25 Siver MAY: 28 — Summer League Applications Due
Brad Karch 1645 6  Silver Minh Harper 14.27 3 Copper

Jay Sanner 1643 25 Gold Larry Gifford 1426 3 White JUNE: 4 — Cthaln's Meeting, 7:30 p.m. -
JJ Jackson 1642 23 Gold Dave Schultz 1422 5 Yellow [+]

Dennis Gerhardt 16.39 20 Silver Doug Brace 14.21 1 White Hanks Ub .

Earl Gregory 16.34 25 Silver Tom Aukerman 1420 5  Siiver 11 —~ Summer League Begins

Tom Akers 1631 34 Gold Jesse Osborne 1419 22 Silver 16 — DDA Board Meeting — 7PM —
Chaunce Cunningha 16.16 1 White Todd Bertke 14.15 8 Copper Greenmount

Jack Campbell 16.15 19 Gold Dave Franck 14.12 3 Yellow

Joet Caldwell 16.05 15 Copper Heidie Custer 1412 2 Maroon .

Harry Holtman 16.01 27 Silver Joel Blandford 1410 3  Green JULY: 21 — DDA Board Meeting — 7PM —
Pearl Sewell 15.97 17 Copper Rick Bitzer 14 .07 4 Green Greenmount

Tim Walton 1595 27 Copper Andy Swisher 1401 26 Red

Ron Collins 15.87 4 Copper Randy Cloud 13.93 2 Red .

Mike Gummer 1587 2 Green Dean Lucas 1391 24 Red AUGUST: 13 Last “Ight Summ_er League

Rick Silvers 1582 4 Copper Jeff Beeba 1374 3 Maroon 18 — DDA Board Meeting — 7PM —
Dirk Ryan 1580 24 Gold Steve Murphy 13.71 30 Red Greenmount

Rob Sch.uster 1677 6 Copper Bob Dahlinghaus 1370 12 Red 26 — wednesday Fall League Begins
Gary Duibley 1567 14 Copper Joy Fuller 13.68 2 Maroon 27 h d i .

Rocky Cochran 1565 7  Silver Gordon Rice 1365 17 Red ~ Thursday Fall League Begins
Shawn Haacke 1555 10 Red John Bagford 1351 26 Red

Bill Mitchelt 1554 18 Gold Jeff Wiley 13.47 7 Copper

Jerry Sanner 1552 18 Gold Chris Fourman 13.36 2  White

Chris Center 1545 6 Green Paige Bagford 1325 29 Red OSSOSO

Mark Amburgey 15.41 6 Copper John Housh 1323 30 Red

Mike Hadley 1519 25 Copper Shane Sower 13.22 3 Red . »

Ron James 1519 7 Green Frank Lovash 1321 23 Red Start thinking Fall Leaguelllll!
Phii Toney 1509 9  Silver Randy Kinser 1318 15 Red

John Hall 1506 9 Copper Dean Hamiel 13.16 3 Yellow ‘

Brian Luckett 1501 24 Red Scott Miler 1314 12 Siver | Details will be sent in the summer newsletter.
Brent Weber 1494 18 Silver Bob Loomis 13.07 3 Copper

Jay Anderson 1494 20 Red Mark Foor 13.04 2  White

Bruce Burghduf 1485 4  White Craig Bishop 1294 2 Green

Brian Haney 14.84 4 Copper Steve Kramer 1289 2 Green

Tom Luckett 1484 30 Red Mike Coogan 12.81 2 Maroon

Perry Wyatt 1479 30 Red Steve Jones 12.78 17 Copper

Mike Callahan 1473 5 Green Greg Johnson 1278 3 Yellow

Harry Milby 1472 9 Red Ron Spurlock 12.74 3

Yellow j




|

B % & DDA Fish Fry

We would like to personally thank all the individuals
who volunteered at the Fish Fry. Thank you to the
following people: Hoa Harper, Steve Jones, Jane Loll,
Chris Herron, Frank Lovash, Toni Carmack, Partee,
Ray Ray & Michele, Greg Sutherland, Terry Toney,
Harry Milby, Lovey Ware, Libby Staub, Tereasa Harris,
Dawna & Wayne Wells, & James Scaglione. A special
thanks to Jann Christiansen.

Ken Matlock and crew did another fantastic
job in the kitchen. Great food!

The following facilities donated some great items

for the raffle: The Dart Train, Myung Sung, Sure Shots,
Gem Music & Vending, O'Leary's, PB Muggs, Katz,
Sanctuary, Dial Machine, Mosher Machine, ABS Temps,
Hank's Pub, Dominics, Mr. Hipps, Little York Tavern,

Taggerts, Gambits and Grips & TIpS Thank you for
your support =i
1 T




The first ever Steel/Soft Tip Tournament kicked off
to an exciting start. Hosted by The Sanctuarp, in conjunction
with The Dart Train, provided the setting for this fun filled

day of darting.

With the assistance of the Dayton Darting Assoc. and Gem
Music & Vending, the two organizations combined their efforts
to offer this exclusive event to promote darts, educate and
fulfill the desires of it's darters. The tournament provided an
excellent learning experience as to strategies, styles and adjust-
ments between the two different types of boards.

A big hearty thanks goes out to JJ Jackson and Randy Cloud for
their continued support in darts and this event.

Now lor The Resnlts:

B Doubles
I8t - Tazmania
(Craky Bishop « Joy Juller)
20 - Jenwoman & Dickman
(Dick Vinger & Jen Xazee)
3d - Throwbacks
(Joe Stein & Mike Jones)

A Doubles
Ist-S«B
(Brad Werhingron & Scort Buckley)
20 - Cool Bob & The Xid
(Bob Bockrath « Juson Jarvis)
d - A Car with Two Wheels
(Thil Scalero & Tristan Tuch)

Ladies Doubles
I8t - Cady Gems
(Karhy Schatter & Tercsa James)
20 - Big Dicks Harem
(Jen Kazee & Tartt Schauer)
M-85
(Tatge Bagtord « Cibby Sraub)

Mixed Dounbles
5s1-S«c
{Scorr Buckley & C:ibby Staub)
2 - /115 « Outs
(Randy Cloud & Talge Bagtord)
3d - Tazmania
(Cralg Bishop & Joy Juller)




